Revised as of January 2015 Per CSC Resolution No. 1500088 Promulgated on January 23, 2015

4,090,000.00

SWORN STATEMENT OF ASSETS, LIABILITIES AND NET WORTH As of 31-Dec-19 (Required by R.A. 6713)

	(Nequired by N.A. 07 13)				

		Joint Filing	Separate	rilling	Not Applie	avie		
DECLARANT:	UTUTALI		S.		POSITION:	SUC PRES		
	(Family N	ame) (First Name)	(M.I.)		AGENCY/OFFICE:		TE COLLEGE	
ADDRESS:	1009 BUS	S-BUS ST. JOLO, SULU			OFFICE ADDRESS:	SSC, CAPI JOLO, SUL		
	JOLO, SI		Rights Will Will Hough			3010, 301	.0, 7400	111163 33 36 31
SPOUSE:	UTUTALI	UM SHARIFF	V.		POSITION:	ELECTION	OFFICER	
Or COOL.	(Family N		(M.I.)		AGENCY/OFFICE:		ON ON ELECTION	
					OFFICE ADDRESS:	PARANG S		
to institute and are not seen a place		UNMARRIED CHILDREN	BELOW EIGHTEEN (18) YEARS OF AG	E LIVING IN DECLA	RANT'S HO	USEHOLD	
		NAME		DATE C	F BIRTH		AGE	
	and a bound to all							
ZALI ALECZY S. UTUTALUM				22-D	0ec-03	Annual Contraction	16	
SOFIA CASSANDRE S. UTUTALUM			anacete te	5-N	ov-08		11	
	ZALI MA	R S. UTUTALUM	en er en	7-Ja	an-12	- Ham the Pos	7	
			ecume	ाकारमञ्जूषा सर्वे स	alterdistine you by write	k mer ob jedy	e Land	
	- Calle and a							
1. ASSETS	utios*		years of age liv	ving in declarant's h	ousehold)			
a. Real Prope	erties	remaining a superior and a superior of the superior and t						T
DESCRIP	TION	KIND	EXACT	ASSESSED VALUE	CURRENT FAIR MARKET VALUE	A	CQUISITION	ACQUISITION
(e.g. lot, house condominium improvement	m, and	(e.g., residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed used)	LOCATION		x Declaration of Real perty)	YEAR	MODE	COST
HOUSE AN	ID LOT	RESIDENTIAL	JOLO, SULU	800,000.00	900,000.00	1997	INHERIT	900,000.00
LOT	graddar a		PATIKUL SULU	300,000.00	400,000.00	2001	PAG-IBIG LOAN	400,000.00
HOUSE AN	ID LOT	RESIDENTIAL	BUNOT, INDANAN	3,500,000.00	3,500,000.00	2019	PAG-IBIG LOAN	3,500,000.00
			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	0,000,000,00		20,0		5,000,000.00
117 (11)			Elle mon values bas ;	PAGE OF PAGENT AND	day sestion in Amp i	uthan stra	Subtotal:	4,800,000.00
b. Personal P	roperties*		rei des alterein escal	and alternation and	SOME MILES OF ANY PARTY	e visite taid a	description document	endi kametai le ses
		DESCRIPTION			YEAR ACQUIRED	,	ACQUISITION COST	'/AMOUNT
VEHICLE SUV					2010			450,000.00
JEWELRIES & A	PPLIANCES	S			1993-2019			1,950,000.00
MOTORCYCLE	HONDA				2002			110,000.00
SUV					2019			2,300,000.00
						1,33	Subtotal:	4,810,000.00
						TOTAL A	ASSETS (a+b):	9,610,000.00
2. LIABILITIES*		NATURE	NEW NEW	NAME OF	CREDITORS		OUTSTANDI	NG BALANCE
	GSIS (CONSOLE LOAN		G	SSIS			120,000.00
			sang bahas sobjective i		RO BANK	20231	45 407 - 1244 01 \$150	1,900,000.00
		EHICLE SUV JSE AND LOT			G IBIG			3,500,000.00
	пос	DOL AND LOT	-	FAC	3 1010			3,300,000.00
			5455		TOTAL	ABILITIES:		5,520,000.00

* Additional sheet/s may be used, if necessary.

NET WORTH: Total Assets less Total Liabilities =

(of Declarant/Declarant's Spouse/Unmarried Children Below Eighteen (18) years of Age Living in Declarant's Household) I/We do not have any business interest or financial connection.

NAME OF ENTITY/BUSINESS ENTERPRISE	BUSINESS ADDRESS	NATURE OF BUSINESS INTEREST & / OR FINANCIAL CONNECTION	DATE OF ACQUISITION OF INTEREST OR CONNECTION
NOT APPLICABLE	NOT APPLICABLE	NOT APPLICABLE	NOT APPLICABLE
	All refuses that was a proper and appropriate that the proper and the contract energy was a figure		de authouse dones, elizanser ensejptssign der ei gegennes in Ongrigger.
	A SAMPLE SALE OF SALES SALES AND SALES	THE MALLERING PROJECT HEREAL	
30×	in the 10 arad		2000
The second secon			

RELATIVES IN THE GOVERNMENT SERVICE
(Within the Fourth Degree of Consanguinity or Affinity, Include also Bilas, Balae and Inso) I/We do not know of any relative/s in the government service

NAME OF RELATIVE	RELATIONSHIP	POSITION	NAME OF AGENCY/OFFICE AND ADDRESS
RAZEN SAMPARANI	BROTHER		DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS
	. persona	The same of province to	188y -
			are a second
			and the property of the second
accentomates es	THE STATE OF THE S	· 自然是高级	Applica Copyrigan constant
MONTH MARKETON		St. Lav	S (23)
1200			1000 I powered an early as I strom cased in
	Property of the second	100	

I hereby certify that these are true and correct statements of my assets, liabilities, net worth, business interests and financial connections, including those of my spouse and unmarried children below eighteen (18) years of age living in my household, and that to the best of my knowledge, the above-enumerated are names of my relatives in the government within the fourth civil degree of consanguinity or affinity.

I hereby authorize the Ombudsman or his/her duly authorized representative to obtain and secure from all appropriate government agencies, including the Bureau of Internal Revenue such documents that may show my assets, liabilities, net worth, business interests and financial connections, to include those of my spouse and unmarried children below 18 years of age living with me in my household covering previous years to include the year I first assumed office in government.

00.000,000	6-Jan-19	(18.16)		
Date:	0-3411-19	10 (10 m)		
00.000,011	1/2/1/1			
(Signature)	gnature of Declarant)	- (21V)	(Signature of Co-Declarant/Spouse)	
Government Issued ID:	GSIS ID	Government Issued ID:	GSIS ID	
ID No:	006 0027 2686 3	ID No.:	006 0008 0237 6	
Date Issued:		Date Issued:		AMENA
	and the state of t		100	
SUBSCRIBED AND SWO	RN to before me this 10 day	y of JANUARY, 2020, affiant exhibiting to me the	above-stated government is used identi	fication card.
			Niw	
			HJI. ABRAHAM A. PE	LAYO
			Acting, Chief Administrati	ve Officer
		Page 2 of 2	(Person Administering	Oath)

Revised as of January 2015 Per CSC Resolution No. 1500088 Promulgated on January 23, 2015

SWORN STATEMENT OF ASSETS, LIABILITIES AND NET WORTH

As of	31-Dec-19				
	(Required by R.A. 6713)				

	Jo	nuspand and whe who a p int Filing	are both public officials Separate	and employees ma Filing	y file the required stat	tements joint cable	tly or separately.	
DECLARANT:	UTUTALUM (Family Name		S. (M.I.)		POSITION: AGENCY/OFFICE: OFFICE ADDRESS:	SUC PRES	TE COLLEGE	
ADDRESS:	1009 BUS-B JOLO, SULU	BUS ST. JOLO, SULU J	THE TO SHAPE TO		OFFICE ADDRESS.	JOLO, SUL		
SPOUSE:	UTUTALUM (Family Name		V. (M.I.)		POSITION: AGENCY/OFFICE: OFFICE ADDRESS:	ELECTION COMMISSI PARANG S	ON ON ELECTION	
		NMARRIED CHILDREN	BELOW EIGHTEEN (18) YEARS OF AG	E LIVING IN DECLA	RANT'S HO	USEHOLD	
	N.	AME		DATE (OF BIRTH		AGE	
		Y S. UTUTALU M	-	22-[Dec-03		16	
<u>S</u>	OFIA CASSANI	DRE S. UTUTALUM	<u> </u>	<u>5-N</u>	lov-08	_	<u>11</u>	
	ZALI MAR S	S. UTUTALUM	huseka eko siden. Bak	<u>7-J</u>	an-12		7	
a. Real Prope								
DESCRIP		KIND	EXACT	ASSESSED VALUE	CURRENT FAIR MARKET VALUE	AC	CQUISITION	ACQUIGITION
(e.g. lot, house condominiur improvement	e and lot, (e.m., and i	KIND .g., residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed used)	EXACT LOCATION	VALUE (As found in the Ta		YEAR	CQUISITION	ACQUISITION COST
(e.g. lot, house	e and lot, (e.m, and ients)	.g., residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and		VALUE (As found in the Ta	MARKET VALUE	I		
(e.g. lot, house condominiur improveme	e and lot, (e. m, and intents)	.g., residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed used)	LOCATION	VALUE (As found in the Ta	MARKET VALUE ax Declaration of Real apperty)	YEAR	MODE	COST
(e.g. lot, house condominiur improvement HOUSE AN	e and lot, (e. in the many services) (e. in	.g., residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed used)	JOLO, SULU	(As found in the Ta Pro	MARKET VALUE ax Declaration of Real sperty) 900,000.00	YEAR 1997	MODE INHERIT	900,000.00
(e.g. lot, house condominiur improveme HOUSE AN	e and lot, (e. in the man and in the	.g., residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed used) RESIDENTIAL	JOLO, SULU PATIKUL SULU	VALUE (As found in the Ta Pro 800,000.00 300,000.00	MARKET VALUE EX Declaration of Real experty) 900,000.00 400,000.00	YEAR 1997 2001 2019	MODE INHERIT PAG-IBIG LOAN	900,000.00 400,000.00
(e.g. lot, house condominiur improveme HOUSE AN LOT	e and lot, (e. in the man and in the	.g., residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed used) RESIDENTIAL	JOLO, SULU PATIKUL SULU BUNOT, INDANAN	VALUE (As found in the Ta Pro 800,000.00 300,000.00	MARKET VALUE EX Declaration of Real experty) 900,000.00 400,000.00	YEAR 1997 2001 2019	MODE INHERIT PAG-IBIG LOAN PAG-IBIG LOAN	900,000.00 400,000.00 3,500,000.00
(e.g. lot, house condominius improvement HOUSE AN LOT HOUSE AN b. Personal P	e and lot, (e. in the man and in the	.g., residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed used) RESIDENTIAL RESIDENTIAL	JOLO, SULU PATIKUL SULU BUNOT, INDANAN	VALUE (As found in the Ta Pro 800,000.00 300,000.00	MARKET VALUE EX Declaration of Real (perty) 900,000.00 400,000.00 3,500,000.00	YEAR 1997 2001 2019	MODE INHERIT PAG-IBIG LOAN PAG-IBIG LOAN Subtotal:	900,000.00 400,000.00 3,500,000.00
(e.g. lot, house condominium improvement HOUSE AN LOT HOUSE AN	e and lot, (e. in the man and in the	.g., residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed used) RESIDENTIAL RESIDENTIAL	JOLO, SULU PATIKUL SULU BUNOT, INDANAN	VALUE (As found in the Ta Pro 800,000.00 300,000.00	MARKET VALUE EX Declaration of Real sperty) 900,000.00 400,000.00 3,500,000.00 YEAR ACQUIRED	YEAR 1997 2001 2019	MODE INHERIT PAG-IBIG LOAN PAG-IBIG LOAN Subtotal:	900,000.00 400,000.00 3,500,000.00 4,800,000.00
(e.g. lot, house condominium improvement HOUSE AN LOT HOUSE AN b. Personal P	e and lot, (e. in the month of	.g., residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed used) RESIDENTIAL RESIDENTIAL	JOLO, SULU PATIKUL SULU BUNOT, INDANAN	VALUE (As found in the Ta Pro 800,000.00 300,000.00	MARKET VALUE EX Declaration of Real sperty) 900,000.00 400,000.00 3,500,000.00 YEAR ACQUIRED 2010	YEAR 1997 2001 2019	MODE INHERIT PAG-IBIG LOAN PAG-IBIG LOAN Subtotal:	900,000.00 400,000.00 3,500,000.00 4,800,000.00
(e.g. lot, house condominium improvement HOUSE AN LOT HOUSE AN b. Personal P	e and lot, (e. in the month of	.g., residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed used) RESIDENTIAL RESIDENTIAL	JOLO, SULU PATIKUL SULU BUNOT, INDANAN	VALUE (As found in the Ta Pro 800,000.00 300,000.00	MARKET VALUE EX Declaration of Real sperty) 900,000.00 400,000.00 3,500,000.00 YEAR ACQUIRED 2010 1993-2019	YEAR 1997 2001 2019	MODE INHERIT PAG-IBIG LOAN PAG-IBIG LOAN Subtotal:	900,000.00 400,000.00 3,500,000.00 4,800,000.00 T/AMOUNT 450,000.00 1,950,000.00
(e.g. lot, house condominium improvement HOUSE AN LOT HOUSE AN b. Personal P VEHICLE SUV JEWELRIES & A MOTORCYCLE	e and lot, (e. in the month of	.g., residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed used) RESIDENTIAL RESIDENTIAL	JOLO, SULU PATIKUL SULU BUNOT, INDANAN	VALUE (As found in the Ta Pro 800,000.00 300,000.00	MARKET VALUE EX Declaration of Real sperty) 900,000.00 400,000.00 3,500,000.00 YEAR ACQUIRED 2010 1993-2019 2002	YEAR 1997 2001 2019	MODE INHERIT PAG-IBIG LOAN PAG-IBIG LOAN Subtotal:	900,000.00 400,000.00 3,500,000.00 4,800,000.00 T/AMOUNT 450,000.00 110,000.00

NATURE	NAME OF CREDITORS	OUTSTANDING BALANCE
GSIS CONSOLE LOAN	GSIS	120,000.00
VEHICLE SUV	METRO BANK	1,900,000.00
HOUSE AND LOT	PAG IBIG	3,500,000.00
	TOTAL LIABILITIES:	5,520,000.00
fitional sheet/s may be used, if necessary.	NET WORTH: Total Assets less Total Liabilities =	4,090,000.0

^{*} Additional sheet/s may be used, if necessary.

BUSINESS INTERESTS AND FINANCIAL CONNECTIONS

(of Declarant/Declarant's Spouse/Unmarried Children Below Eighteen (18) years of Age Living in Declarant's Household)

[INVe do not have any business interest or financial connection.]

ENTERPRISE	BUSINESS AD	DRESS	NATURE OF BUSINESS INTEREST & / OR FINANCIAL CONNECTION	DATE OF ACQUISITION OF INTERES OR CONNECTION	
NOT APPLICABLE	NOT APPLIC	ABLE	NOT APPLICABLE	NOT APPLICABLE	
			en salata anter Aparena esta anterior a		
4.00	ER ON THANLOSON ONL	TAUS SERVICES AUGUS			
	A PARE	80 2740		4344	
	Within the Fourth Degree of Con		ude also Bilas, Balae and Insc		
NAME OF RELATIVE	RELATIONSHIP	POSITION	NAME OF A	GENCY/OFFICE AND ADDRESS	
RAZEN SAMPARANI	BROTHER		DEPARTMENT (OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS	
		assents.		- 14 Sept 2010 - 14 S	
ANTANA PARA TANÀNA	a day ti kaw		enaka -	BAYES A SEASON SERVICE	
7800			2011/2021 Landard	aspenier and beginned as	
I hereby certify that these	are true and correct statements of my	v assets liabilities net wo	rth husiness interests and fin-	annoial connections, including these of m	
pouse and unmarried children below elatives in the government within the I hereby authorize the Oml	eighteen (18) years of age living in rifourth civil degree of consanguinity of budsman or his/her duly authorized ruments that may show my assets, lia	ny household, and that to or affinity. epresentative to obtain an bilities, net worth, busines	the best of my knowledge, the ad secure from all appropriate as interests and financial conne	e above-enumerated are names of my government agencies, including the ections, to include those of my spouse a	
pouse and unmarried children below elatives in the government within the I hereby authorize the Omlureau of Internal Revenue such documarried children below 18 years of	eighteen (18) years of age living in rifourth civil degree of consanguinity of budsman or his/her duly authorized ruments that may show my assets, lia age living with me in my household of	ny household, and that to or affinity. epresentative to obtain an bilities, net worth, busines	the best of my knowledge, the ad secure from all appropriate as interests and financial conne	e above-enumerated are names of my government agencies, including the ections, to include those of my spouse a ed office in government.	
pouse and unmarried children below elatives in the government within the I hereby authorize the Omlureau of Internal Revenue such document of children below 18 years of the content of t	eighteen (18) years of age living in rifourth civil degree of consanguinity of budsman or his/her duly authorized ruments that may show my assets, lia age living with me in my household of	ny household, and that to or affinity. epresentative to obtain an bilities, net worth, busines	the best of my knowledge, the d secure from all appropriate is interests and financial conninclude the year I first assume	government agencies, including the ections, to include those of my spouse a ed office in government.	
Douse and unmarried children below latives in the government within the latives in the government within the latives in the government within the latin lati	eighteen (18) years of age living in rifourth civil degree of consanguinity of budsman or his/her duly authorized ruments that may show my assets, lia age living with me in my household of the consensation	ny household, and that to or affinity. epresentative to obtain an bilities, net worth, busines covering previous years to	the best of my knowledge, the d secure from all appropriate is interests and financial conninclude the year I first assume	e above-enumerated are names of my government agencies, including the ections, to include those of my spouse and office in government.	
couse and unmarried children below elatives in the government within the I hereby authorize the Omlureau of Internal Revenue such documented children below 18 years of ate: 6-Jan-19 Gergnature of Decovernment Issued ID: Gerson	eighteen (18) years of age living in rifourth civil degree of consanguinity of budsman or his/her duly authorized numents that may show my assets, lia age living with me in my household of the consensus of the	ny household, and that to or affinity. epresentative to obtain an bilities, net worth, busines covering previous years to Government Issued ID: ID No.: Date Issued:	the best of my knowledge, the d secure from all appropriate as interests and financial conninclude the year I first assume (Signature of Co-Declarant/S GSIS ID 006 0008 0237 6	government agencies, including the ections, to include those of my spouse and office in government.	

SWORN STATEMENT OF ASSETS, LIABILITIES AND NET WORTH As of Occumber 2019 (Required by R.A. 6713)

	Note: Husband and wife who a		als and employees parate Filing	may file the required sta		ntly or sepa	arately.
ECLARANT:	JUL , AHMAD o	HAWFTEE	М.	POSITION:	0	OLIFZE	INSTRUCTOR
DDRESS:	(Family Name) (First	t Name) NTES ST,	(M.I.)	AGENCY/OFFICE: OFFICE ADDRESS	: 2	rulu s	TATE COLLEGE OL SITE, PATIKU
POUSE:	JUL FUR	NIMA	K.	POSITION:	C	OURT S	TENOGRAPHER
	(Family Name) (Firs	t Name)	(M.I.)	AGENCY/OFFICE: OFFICE ADDRESS	: man = 1	UPIZEW	AL COMPUUND
AHV ITTIZ	UNMARRIED CHILDRE NAME WEFERA K. JUL	N BELOW EIGHTE		DATE OF BIRTH B. 26, 2004	ARANT'S	HOUSEH	OLD AGE 1ち
1. ASSETS	(Includir	ng those of the spou	LIABILITIES AND Nuse and unmarried a living in declarant	children below eighteen	(18)		van edagar e
	Properties*	ino Litada e la coni Litada e la conidera e la	ero graek apa, te is. Magi dikeropaka seroje	tev 187 - medign siner Stronglych sin netwo	i napatry a asstrikacj		a servento evenencia
DESCRIPTION	KIND	EXACT	ASSESSED VALUE	CURRENT FAIR MARKET VALUE	ACQU	ISITION	ACQUISITION COS
(e.g. lot, house and lo condominium and improvements)	t, (e.g., residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed use)	LOCATION		Tax Declaration of Real Property)	YEAR	MODE	
N/x	14/#		N/t	N/A			NA
h Demonal I	Demosticat	1 1997 FR 1 2 Fr		7 000		Subtotal	
b. Personal I	DESCRIPTIO	ON		YEAR ACQUIRE	D	ACQUISIT	TION COST/AMOUNT
HONDA WA	IVE MORUR CYCLE			2006	P	30,	000.06
OWNER T	YPE JEEP	NET OF CONTROL OF THE	a byte.	2014	P		000.00
CLICK HOM	IDA SCOOPER			2019	₱	78,	000.00
OTA CO	A Joseph Andrews			Subtro		133,00	00.00
2. LIABILITIES	NATURE		NAM	E OF CREDITORS		OL	JTSTANDING BALANCE
osis co	onsole	,	0515			70	66,000.00
				TOTA	L LIABILIT	TIES: PG	6,006.00

* Additional sheet/s may be used, if necessary.

promis by: 01-21-20 p.m

Page 1 of 2

(of Declarant / Declarant's spouse/ Unmarried Children Below Eighteen (18) years of Age Living in Declarant's Household)

I/We do not have any business interest or financial connection.

NAME OF ENTITY/BUSINESS ENTERPRISE	BUSINESS ADDRESS	NATURE OF BUSINESS INTEREST &/OR FINANCIAL CONNECTION	DATE OF ACQUISITION OF INTEREST OR CONNECTION
X)/\$	A/v	N/4	/V / X
		Company Services	************

RELATIVES IN THE GOVERNMENT SERVICE

(Within the Fourth Degree of Consanguinity or Affinity. Include also Bilas, Balae and Inso)

// I/We do not know of any relative/s in the government service)

NAME OF RELATIVE	RELATIONSHIP	POSITION	NAME OF AGENCY/OFFICE AND ADDRESS
SITTI MAYRA K. XMICHAMITA	SISTER -IN-LAW	COUNTR OF COURT	MCTC, SERANTES ST. JOLO, SULO
	- 8 (813 % 37/40		300,820
and the same of th	a character color or an aproximation		
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
CONTROL CONTRO			
	communication and	CAN ROAND ATTERDS	

I hereby certify that these are true and correct statements of my assets, liabilities, net worth, business interests and financial connections, including those of my spouse and unmarried children below eighteen (18) years of age living in my household, and that to the best of my knowledge, the above-enumerated are names of my relatives in the government within the fourth civil degree of consanguinity or affinity.

I hereby authorize the Ombudsman or his/her duly authorized representative to obtain and secure from all appropriate government agencies, including the Bureau of Internal Revenue such documents that may show my assets, liabilities, net worth, business interests and financial connections, to include those of my spouse and unmarried children below 18 years of age living with me in my household covering previous years to include the year I first assumed office in government.

Date: JANUARY 30. 70% (Signature of Declarant)

Government Issued ID: PHIL HEALT ID No.: Date Issued: Date Issued: JULY 2017

Date Issued: Date Issued: TANUARY 30. 70% THE PHIL.

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this __(b) day of _________, affiant exhibiting to me the above-stated government issued identification card.

HJI. ABRAHAM A. PELAYO
Acting, Chief Administrative Officer
(Person Administering Oath)

Page 2 of 2

As of DECEMBER 31, 2019 (Required by R.A. 6713)

			ο.	이 흥미를 잃어가 어떻게 했다.		Applicable	
DECLARANT:	HARADJI	MERI	AM JA	ADJURIE	POSITION:		ASST.PROF.I
	(Family Name)	(First Na		(M.I.)	AGENCY/C	FFICE:	SULU STATE COLLEGE
ADDRESS:	Samaritan, Kajatian	Phase Indanan,			OFFICE AI	DRESS:	PATIKUL, SULU
	ragadar	muanan,	Sulu				
SPOUSE:	HARADJI	NAPOL	EON	D.	POSITION:		N/A
	(Family Name)	(First Na	ame)		AGENCY/C		
		BELOW EIG	HTEEN (18	DAT	TE OF BIRT	н	ARANT'S HOUSEHOLI
- CLASSEAVE		Joint Miling	4.7/2	apar teleting	N. mercan Q Not Poorfich	aea an cana Applilei,ble	ASSTATRUEL
. ASSETS						2412032	
	Properties*	LOCATION	ASSESSED	CURRENT FAIR	ACO	UISITION	ACQUISITION COST
DESCRIPTION (e.g. lot, house and lot, condeminium	KIND	LOCATION	ASSESSED VALUE	CURRENT FAIR MARKET VALUE		UISITION	ACQUISITION COST
DESCRIPTION (e.g. lot, house and lot, condominium and improvements)	KIND (e.g. residential, compercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed use)	LOCATION	VALUE (As found in Re	MARKET VALUE the Tax Declaration of al Property)	YEAR	UISITION MODE	ACQUISITION COST
DESCRIPTION (e.g. lot, house and lot, condominium and improvements)	KIND (e.g. residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed	Kasanya ngan Village	VALUE (As found in	MARKET VALUE			P 400,000
DESCRIPTION (e.g. 401, house and lot, condominium and improvements) House & Lot	(e.g. residential, rommercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed use) Residential	Kasanya ngan	VALUE (As found in Re	MARKET VALUE the Tax Declaration of al Property)	YEAR	MODE Install- ment	P 400,000
DESCRIPTION c.g. tot, house and lot, condominium and improvements) House & Lot	KIND (e.g. residential, compercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed use)	Kasanya ngan Village	VALUE (As found in Re	MARKET VALUE the Tax Declaration of al Property P 400,000	YEAR	MODE Installment basis Subtotal	P 400,000
DESCRIPTION (e.g. lot, house and lot, condominium and improvements) House & Lot b. Person	KIND (e.g. residential; tonmercial; industrial; agricultural and mixed use) Residential al Properties*	Kasanya ngan Village	VALUE (As found in Re	MARKET VALUE the Tax Declaration of al Property P 400,000	YEAR 1977	MODE Installment basis Subtotal	P 400,000 P 400,000 ACQUISITION COST/AMOUNT
b. Person DESCRIPTION (e.g. lot, house and lot, condominium and improvements) House & Lot	KIND (e.g. residential; tonmercial; industrial; agricultural and mixed use) Residential al Properties*	Kasanya ngan Village	VALUE (As found in Re	MARKET VALUE the Tax Declaration of al Property) P 400,000	YEAR 1977 AR ACQUIRE 2019	MODE Installment basis Subtotal	P 400,000 P 400,000 ACQUISITION COST/AMOUNT 33,000
b. Person DESCRIPTION (e.g. lot, house and lot, condominium and improvements) b. Person	KIND (e.g. residential; tonmercial; industrial; agricultural and mixed use) Residential al Properties*	Kasanya ngan Village	VALUE (As found in Re	MARKET VALUE the Tax Declaration of al Property) P 400,000	YEAR 1977	MODE Installment basis Subtotal	P 400,000 P 400,000 ACQUISITION COST/AMOUNT
DESCRIPTION (e.g. tot, house and lot, condominium and improvements) House & Lot	KIND (e.g. residential; tonmercial; industrial; agricultural and mixed use) Residential al Properties*	Kasanya ngan Village	VALUE (As found in Re	MARKET VALUE the Tax Declaration of al Property) P 400,000	YEAR 1977 AR ACQUIRE 2019 2016	MODE Installment basis Subtotal	P 400,000 P 400,000 ACQUISITION COST/AMOUNT 33,000 29,000
b. Person e.g. tot, brows and lot, condominium and improvements) b. Person	KIND (e.g. residential; tonmercial; industrial; agricultural and mixed use) Residential al Properties*	Kasanya ngan Village	VALUE (As found in Re	MARKET VALUE the Tax, Declaration of al Property) P 400,000	YEAR 1977 1977 2019 2016	MODE Installment basis Subtotal	P 400,000 P 400,000 ACQUISITION COST/AMOUNT 33,000 29,000 P 62,000
b. Person [ewelries]	(e.g. residential, tommercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed use) Residential al Properties* DESCRI	Kasanya ngan Village	VALUE (As found in Re	MARKET VALUE the Tax, Declaration of al Property) P 400,000	YEAR 1977 1977 2019 2016	MODE Installment basis Subtotal	P 400,000 P 400,000 ACQUISITION COST/AMOUNT 33,000 29,000
b. Person [ewelries appliances]	KIND (s.g. residential; tonmercial; industrial; agricultural and mixed use) Residential al Properties* DESCRI	Kasanya ngan Village	VALUE (As found in Re	MARKET VALUE the Tax, Declaration of al Property) P 400,000	YEAR 1977 AR ACQUIRE 2019 2016	MODE Installment basis Subtotal	P 400,000 P 400,000 ACQUISITION COST/AMOUNT 33,000 29,000 P 62,000
b. Person Jewelries Appliances	KIND (s.g. residential; tonmercial; industrial; agricultural and mixed use) Residential al Properties* DESCRI	Kasanya ngan Village	P 150,000	MARKET VALUE the Tax Declaration of al Property P 400,000	YEAR 1977 AR ACQUIRE 2019 2016 OTAL ASSI	MODE Installment basis Subtotal	P 400,000 P 400,000 ACQUISITION COST/AMOUNT 33,000 29,000 P 62,000 P 462,000
b. Person Jewelries Appliances LIABILIT	KIND (s.g. residential; tonmercial; industrial; agricultural and mixed use) Residential al Properties* DESCRI	Kasanya ngan Village	P 150,000	MARKET VALUE the Tax Declaration of al Property P 400,000 YE NAME OF CRI	YEAR 1977 AR ACQUIRE 2019 2016 OTAL ASSI	MODE Installment basis Subtotal	P 400,000 ACQUISITION COST/AMOUNT 33,000 29,000 P 62,000 P 462,000 OUTSTANDING BALANCE
b. Person Jewelries Appliances	KIND (s.g. residential; tommercial; industrial; agricultural and mixed use) Residential al Properties* DESCRI	Kasanya ngan Village	P 150,000	MARKET VALUE the Tax Declaration of al Property P 400,000 YE NAME OF CRI	YEAR 1977 AR ACQUIRE 2019 2016 OTAL ASSI	MODE Installment basis Subtotal	P 400,000 P 400,000 ACQUISITION COST/AMOUNT 33,000 29,000 P 62,000 P 462,000 OUTSTANDING BALANCE P 70,000
b. Person Jewelries Appliances LIABILIT Regular loar Conso Loan	KIND (s.g. residential; tommercial; industrial; agricultural and mixed use) Residential al Properties* DESCRI	Kasanya ngan Village	P 150,000 SSC Multings	MARKET VALUE the Tax Declaration of al Property P 400,000 TO NAME OF CRI ti –Purpose Coop	YEAR 1977 AR ACQUIRE 2019 2016 YTAL ASSI	MODE Installment basis Subtotal Subtotal: ETS (a+b):	P 400,000 ACQUISITION COST/AMOUNT 33,000 29,000 P 62,000 P 462,000 OUTSTANDING BALANCE P 70,000 286,000

(of Declarant / Declarant's spouse/ Unmarried Children Below Eighteen (18) years of Age Living in Declarant's Household)

I/ We do not have any business interest or financial connection.

NAME OF ENTITY/BUSINESS ENTERPRISE	BUSINESS ADDRESS	NATURE OF BUSINESS INTEREST &/OR FINANCIAL CONNECTION	DATE OF ACQUISITION OF INTEREST OR CONNECTION
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
		THE PARTY OF THE P	The second secon
A A SOL	. NOTSTRUM - I	d Karonson i	

RELATIVES IN THE GOVERNMENT SERVICE

(Within the Fourth Degree of Consanguinity or Affinity. Include also Bilas, Balae and Inso)

☐ I/ We do not know of any relative/s in the government service)

NAME OF RELATIVE	RELATIONSHIP	POSITION	NAME OF AGENCY/OFFICE AND ADDRESS
property of the second of the	Los rates etternio reate con h.		estern of very covering fit is a constant to the control of
-1.1,	Carly hat make at y La	s vert i interess or	Chainelle Connection
A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR			

I hereby certify that these are true and correct statements of my assets, liabilities, net worth, business interests and financial connections, including those of my spouse and unmarried children below eighteen (18) years of age living in my household, and that to the best of my knowledge, the above-enumerated are names of my relatives in the government within the fourth civil degree of consanguinity or affinity.

I hereby authorize the Ombudsman or his/her duly authorized representative to obtain and secure from all appropriate government agencies, including the Bureau of Internal Revenue such documents that may show my assets, liabilities, net worth, business interests and financial connections, to include those of my spouse and unmarried children below 18 years of age living with me in my household covering previous years to include the year I first assumed office in government.

Date:	1-17-702	
000,009	A MARKAGANAN AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND	
#/	mg Harddyi	
(Signa	ature of Declarant)	(Signature of Co-Declarant/Spouse)
Government Issued ID:	EMPLOYMENT ID	
ID No.:	SSCB AP1-7-1998	ID No.:
Date Issued:	JUNE 8, 1999	Date Issued:
and in Nev.		
- 000 9ending	Lound to The Children as a c	of higher duly astronous so reparametrize to spingle shift
		sday of, affiant exhibiting to me the above-stated
	ntification card.	
0		
	(62) The St. Sept. Sec. 1 124.	
u posaulii ilkelehete Universi (S. j.	November of the Control of the Contr	CALLY Proceed But A. N. Comest the Company over the process of the Company of the
		ASSO. PROF ABRAHAM A. PELAYO, Al-haj.
		ADDO. I NOT ADIQUIAM A. PELATO, AI-IIAJ.
Danie Charles .		(Person Administering Oath)

Revised as of January 2015 Per CSC Resolution No. 1500088 Promulgated on January 23, 2015

SWORN STATEMENT OF ASSETS, LIABILITIES AND NET WORTH (Required by R.A. 6713) Note: Husband and wife who are both public officials and employees may file the required statements jointly or separately. Separate Filing Joint Filing Not Applicable RADZMIL DECLARANT: POSITION: HAMMIRI VTILITY (Family Name) (First Name) AGENCY/OFFICE: STATE WUZ COLFGE JOW SUW ADDRESS: OFFICE ADDRESS: acc compound Wis, OVOE CAPITOL SITE SPOUSE: (Family Name) TUKKING POSITION: HOUGE WIFE (First Name) AGENCY/OFFICE: OFFICE ADDRESS: UNMARRIED CHILDREN BELOW EIGHTEEN (18) YEARS OF AGE LIVING IN DECLARANT'S HOUSEHOLD NAME DATE OF BIRTH AGE AL-HADZMU RUHANA 12-05-2000 10 HAMMIRI HAMMIRI -22 -201 8 Farrah HAMMIRI 02 ASSETS, LIABILITIES AND NETWORTH (Including those of the spouse and unmarried children below eighteen (18) years of age living in declarant's household) 1. ASSETS Real Properties* a. **ASSESSED CURRENT FAIR** ACQUISITION DESCRIPTION KIND VALUE **MARKET VALUE EXACT ACQUISITION COST** (e.g. lot, house and lot, condominium and (e.g., residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and LOCATION (As found in the Tax Declaration of Real YEAR MODE Property) improvements) mixed use) Subtotal: b. Personal Properties* DESCRIPTION YEAR ACQUIRED ACQUISITION COST/AMOUNT MOTOR CYCLE 60,000 2017 Subtotal: TOTAL ASSETS (a+b): LIABILITIES* NATURE NAME OF CREDITORS **OUTSTANDING BALANCE**

TOTAL LIABILITIES:

NET WORTH: Total Assets less Total Liabilities =

^{*} Additional sheet/s may be used, if necessary.

(of Declarant / Declarant's spouse/ Unmarried Children Below Eighteen (18) years of Age Living in Declarant's Household)

I/We do not have any business interest or financial connection.

NAME OF ENTITY/BUSINESS ENTERPRISE	BUSINESS ADDRESS	NATURE OF BUSINESS INTEREST &/OR FINANCIAL CONNECTION	DATE OF ACQUISITION OF INTEREST OR CONNECTION
k/ //	NI		
N / N	1/1	5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5	

RELATIVES IN THE GOVERNMENT SERVICE

(Within the Fourth Degree of Consanguinity or Affinity. Include also Bilas, Balae and Inso)

I/We do not know of any relative/s in the government service)

NAME OF RELATIVE	RELATIONSHIP	POSITION	NAME OF AGENCY/OFFICE AND ADDRESS
800	6 (88 40 5743		.3864.99
11/1	1//		Transfer of the second of the
/ / A	10/4		Maraid T. anns

I hereby certify that these are true and correct statements of my assets, liabilities, net worth, business interests and financial connections, including those of my spouse and unmarried children below eighteen (18) years of age living in my household, and that to the best of my knowledge, the above-enumerated are names of my relatives in the government within the fourth civil degree of consanguinity or affinity.

I hereby authorize the Ombudsman or his/her duly authorized representative to obtain and secure from all appropriate government agencies, including the Bureau of Internal Revenue such documents that may show my assets, liabilities, net worth, business interests and financial connections, to include those of my spouse and unmarried children below 18 years of age living with me in my household covering previous years to include the year I first assumed office in government.

onice in government.			
Date: 01/20/2020			
J. U. (S/gnatu/re	of Septarant)	(Signature of Collectar ant/Spo	ouse)
Government Issued ID: ID No.: Date Issued:	SCHOOL ID U2011 - 02 JUND 13 2017	Government Issued ID: ID No.: Date Issued:	
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before	me this <u>20 th</u> day of <u>JANVAR-1</u> , at	iant exhibiting to me the above-stated government is	sued identification card
		Mu	
		HJI. ABRAHAM A. Acting, Chief Administrat (Person Administering	tive Officer

Page 2 of 2

SWORN STATEMENT OF ASSETS, LIABILITIES AND NET WORTH As of , December 2019 (Required by R.A. 6713)

	Joint Filing	Se	eparate Filing	Not App	licable			
	AMALUDDIA	ANANGHATI	D	POSITION:		Asst.	Pros	3
	. ,	irst Name)	(M.I.)	AGENCY/OFFIC		SULU		courege
	Zone 3R Tu	LAY		OFFICE ADDRE	SS:	1020,	Suly	
	Jobs, Suly							
SPOUSE:		rst Name)		POSITION:				
(F	Family Name) (F	irst'Name)	(M.I.)	AGENCY/OFFIC OFFICE ADDRE				
	NAME .			DATE OF BIRTH			AGE	
1. ASSETS	(Includ	ding those of the spou	LIABILITIES AND use and unmarried a living in declarant	children below eightee	n (18)			of sof
ASSETS a. Real Prop		ding those of the spou	use and unmarried e living in declarant	NETWORTH children below eightee 's household)	ossas ae Lavelleles Insassavog	IISITION	er yanası	to such
		ding those of the spot years of age	use and unmarried	NETWORTH children below eightee	ossas ae Lavelleles Insassavog	UISITION	ACOUL	SITION COS
a. Real Prop	erties*	ding those of the spot years of age	ASSESSED VALUE	NETWORTH children below eightee 's household) CURRENT FAIR	ossas ae Lavelleles Insassavog	DISITION	ACQUI	SITION COST
a. Real Prop DESCRIPTION (e.g. lot, house and lot, condominium and improvements)	KIND (e.g., residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and	ding those of the spot years of age	ASSESSED VALUE	NETWORTH children below eightee 's household) CURRENT FAIR MARKET VALUE a Tax Declaration of Real	ACQL	ina segman	Best est 5 Securi	SITION COST
a. Real Prop DESCRIPTION (e.g. lot, house and lot, condominium and improvements)	KIND (e.g., residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed use)	ding those of the spot years of age	ASSESSED VALUE	NETWORTH children below eightee 's household) CURRENT FAIR MARKET VALUE a Tax Declaration of Real	ACQU	MODE	P 4	er entra est escoci
a. Real Prop DESCRIPTION (e.g. lot, house and lot, condominium and improvements)	KIND (e.g., residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed use)	ding those of the spot years of age	ASSESSED VALUE	NETWORTH children below eightee 's household) CURRENT FAIR MARKET VALUE a Tax Declaration of Real	ACQU	MODE	P 2	LT000.00
a. Real Prop DESCRIPTION (e.g. lot, house and lot, condominium and improvements) House Improvements	(e.g., residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed use)	ding those of the spot years of age	ASSESSED VALUE	NETWORTH children below eightee 's household) CURRENT FAIR MARKET VALUE a Tax Declaration of Real	ACQU	MODE	P 2	1 pp. 00
a. Real Prop DESCRIPTION (e.g. lot, house and lot, condominium and improvements)	(e.g., residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed use) Reserver (**)	EXACT LOCATION	ASSESSED VALUE	NETWORTH children below eightee 's household) CURRENT FAIR MARKET VALUE Tax Declaration of Real Property)	ACQU YEAR 1980	MODE Ca-sh Subtota		1 PD. W
a. Real Prop DESCRIPTION (e.g. lot, house and lot, condominium and improvements) HULSE Improvement Improvement	(e.g., residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed use)	EXACT LOCATION	ASSESSED VALUE	NETWORTH children below eightee 's household) CURRENT FAIR MARKET VALUE a Tax Declaration of Real	ACQU YEAR 1980	MODE CASA Subtota ACQUIST	P 2	1 pa . 00 5 pa . 00 1 pa . v
a. Real Prop DESCRIPTION (e.g. lot, house and lot, condominium and improvements) House Improvement	(e.g., residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed use) Reserver (**)	EXACT LOCATION	ASSESSED VALUE	NETWORTH children below eightee 's household) CURRENT FAIR MARKET VALUE Tax Declaration of Real Property)	YEAR	MODE CASA Subtota ACQUIST		1 1 100 . 00 1 100 . 00 1 100 . 00 1 100 . 00

NAME OF CREDITORS	OUTSTANDING BALANCE
515	\$ 249 00.00
5)5	12 00.00
ig Ibig	27 000.00
	८) <u>८</u>

NET WORTH: Total Assets less Total Liabilities =

TOTAL LIABILITIES:

285 DOD. 00

9 4 850 00

Subtotal:

850.00

^{*} Additional sheet/s may be used, if necessary.

(of Declarant / Declarant's spouse/ Unmarried Children Below Eighteen (18) years of Age Living in Declarant's Household)

I/We do not have any business interest or financial connection.

NAME OF ENTITY/BUSINESS ENTERPRISE	BUSINESS ADDRESS .	MATURE OF BUSINESS INTEREST &/OR FINANCIAL CONNECTION	DATE OF ACQUISITION OF INTEREST OR CONNECTION
West Action to State & State &		2 22 2 25 3 10 10 2	
The Control of	BOSERON.	TANDHANA ' ANGGO	A A Section of the se
		Service Scart,	
part setting the s		The second secon	TANK .

RELATIVES IN THE GOVERNMENT SERVICE

(Within the Fourth Degree of Consanguinity or Affinity. Include also Bilas, Balae and Inso)

I/We do not know of any relative/s in the government service)

NAME OF RELATIVE	RELATIONSHIP	POSITION	NAME OF AGENCY/OFFICE AND ADDRESS
XYUKAR D. JAKALHADAIN	Brothers	Accompant	Ponamos Hospital
dia. Herma S. Jama India	a sigles - in :	low Head Teachers	Day - Bd
GAID Mukson	Rephone	202	PNP
Jul-Abair Makesar	Nephen	pol	PND
Mushan Mulason	Meston	pol	PMP
Nohn Ahiyar K Kinen	" Mastera	202	RNP
0			· · ·
	STREET, STATE OF STATE OF STATE OF STREET, STATE OF		

I hereby certify that these are true and correct statements of my assets, liabilities, net worth, business interests and financial connections, including those of my spouse and unmarried children below eighteen (18) years of age living in my household, and that to the best of my knowledge, the above-enumerated are names of my relatives in the government within the fourth civil degree of consanguinity or affinity.

I hereby authorize the Ombudsman or his/her duly authorized representative to obtain and secure from all appropriate government agencies, including the Bureau of Internal Revenue such documents that may show my assets, liabilities, net worth, business interests and financial connections, to include those of my spouse and unmarried children below 18 years of age living with me in my household covering previous years to include the year I first assumed office in government.

Date: January 1	4. 2020		300008
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	17		2 * * 3 - 1 / 1 / 1 / 1 / 1 / 1 / 1 / 1 / 1 / 1
	- you		the second
(Sig	gnature of Declarant)	(Signature of Co-Declarant/S	pouse)
Government Issued ID: ID No.: Date Issued:	School ID SSCB - 182-7 2017 December 15, 2018	Government Issued ID: ID No.: Date Issued:	
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to b	pefore me this day of	, affiant exhibiting to me the above-stated government	issued identification card.
	2 - 100 - 10	HJI. ABRALAM A Acting, Chief Administri (Person Administerir	A. PELAYO ative Officer

Page 2 of 2

As of [75C. 7/1, 2A/C] (Required by R.A. 6713)

	Joint Filing		parate Filing	may file the required sta		ntiy or sepa	агатегу.
ECLARANT:	NAJAM N	DANA	H ·	POSITION:			T
		rst Name)	(M.I.)	AGENCY/OFFICE:		Instructi	IN I
DDRESS:	PS-110 KASANYANO		,	OFFICE ADDRESS	_	PATIKUL	· Guil
	Joro, enta					PHIL	701001
POUSE:	-40.1	II STN	D	POSITION:	,	K-RAY	KADIOLOGISI
	(Family Name) (Fi	rst Name)	(M.I.)	AGENCY/OFFICE:		Na	
				OFFICE ADDRESS	6: <u>L</u>	PHIZ	KASILM
	UNMARRIED CHILDR	REN BELOW EIGHTE	EN (18) YEARS C	F AGE LIVING IN DEC	LARANT'S	HOUSEH	OLD
	NAME			DATE OF BIRTH			AGE
NUMARC	NATAM		J.	m. 7, 200C		V	4 x. 0.
WAINA MAR	GAUY NA JAM			001 4, 2017			2 7. 0.
ASSETS a. Real F	(Includ	ding those of the spou	IABILITIES AND N Ise and unmarried I living in declarant	children below eighteen	(18)		
sinokankanskeries	Promotinació cardenario de Pasa		ASSESSED	CURRENT FAIR	ACQU	ISITION	DEVERON STATE
DESCRIPTION	KIND	EXACT	VALUE	MARKET VALUE	usada sito s		ACQUISITION COS
(e.g. lot, house and lo condominium and improvements)	t, (e.g., residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed use)	LOCATION		Tax Declaration of Real Property)	YEAR	MODE	
					1		
	N/A					Company of the control of the contro	
	<i>N</i> (#						
h Personal F	The manual is	tual Steamone S		477.84		Subtotal	
b. Personal F	The manual is	TON		YEAR ACQUIRE	D		TION COST/AMOUNT
	Properties*	TON SEEDING		YEAR ACQUIRE	D	ACQUIST	TION COST/AMOUNT
Motmcye Lt	Properties*	TON			D	ACQUIST	TION COST/AMOUNT
	Properties*	TON		2018	D	ACQUISIT	TION COST/AMOUNT
Mothicyc Ll Golb	Properties*	TON		2018 2016	otal:	79. W 20. V	TION COST/AMOUNT
Momicyc Lt Colp Repulsination	Properties* DESCRIPT	TON	NAM	Subtrotal Assets (a	otal:	20 · V	TION COST/AMOUNT
Morneye Lt Colp Repulsikatin	Properties*	TON SEEDING	NAM	2018 2014 2019 Subte	otal:	20 · V	TION COST/AMOUNT
Mornicyc Lt Colp Repuiseration	Properties* DESCRIPT	TON	NAM	Subtrotal Assets (a	otal:	20 · V	TION COST/AMOUNT
Mornicyc Lt Colp Repuiseration	Properties* DESCRIPT	TON SEEDING SEEDING	NAM	Subtrotal Assets (a	otal:	20 · V	TION COST/AMOUNT

^{*} Additional sheet/s may be used, if necessary.

(of Declarant / Declarant's spouse/ Unmarried Children Below Eighteen (18) years of Age Living in Declarant's Household)

I/We do not have any business interest or financial connection.

NAME OF ENTITY/BUSINESS ENTERPRISE	BUSINESS ADDRESS	NATURE OF BUSINESS INTEREST &/OR FINANCIAL CONNECTION	DATE OF ACQUISITION OF INTEREST OR CONNECTION
		4 (222162) 1 million round	
4 HARDWANDER	MOUDEOP	# L	na-m
	SOLKONORIES SOL		
10,830,63			

RELATIVES IN THE GOVERNMENT SERVICE

(Within the Fourth Degree of Consanguinity or Affinity. Include also Bilas, Balae and Inso)

I/We do not know of any relative/s in the government service)

NAME OF RELATIVE	RELATIONSHIP	POSITION	NAME OF AGENCY/OFFICE AND ADDRESS
38.00	12 E8/8/2 190/ 12 EALS 1		1286.439
and the property of the last than the same of the same			
	ATTEMATICS OF S	STREET, STREET	

I hereby certify that these are true and correct statements of my assets, liabilities, net worth, business interests and financial connections, including those of my spouse and unmarried children below eighteen (18) years of age living in my household, and that to the best of my knowledge, the above-enumerated are names of my relatives in the government within the fourth civil degree of consanguinity or affinity.

I hereby authorize the Ombudsman or his/her duly authorized representative to obtain and secure from all appropriate government agencies, including the Bureau of Internal Revenue such documents that may show my assets, liabilities, net worth, business interests and financial connections, to include those of my spouse and unmarried children below 18 years of age living with me in my household covering previous years to include the year I first assumed office in government.

an encourage of the state of the state of	and the second second	
	Magu	
estantena que tres a mante y esta que que que en enco	(Signature of Declarant)	(Signature of Co-Declarant/Spouse)
Government Issued ID: D No.:	PHILHERIIH	Government Issued ID:
Date Issued:	2417	Date Issued:

HAM A. PELAYO Acting, Chief Administrative Officer (Person Administering Oath)

As of DECEMBER 2019 (Required by R.A. 6713)

DECLARANT:	JIMLANI	KADA	FI	DASAD F	POSITION:	AS	ST. PROFES	SSOR I
	(Family Name)	(First Na	(First Name) (M.I.)		AGENCY/OFFICE:	SU	SULU STATE COLLEGE	
ADDRESS:	DDRESS: Zone-III		Tulay Jolo, S		OFFICE ADDRESS	: CA	CAPITOL SITE	
						JC	olo, sulu	
epouse:	JIMLANI (Family Name)	HJA. AJI (First Na		(M.I.)	Position: Agency/office: Office address	NO	OUSE WIFE OT APPLICABL	E
UNMARRI	NA	BELOW EIG	HTEEN (18	b) YEARS OF AG	E LIVING IN D	ECLA	ARANT'S AG	
. Assets	(Includin	g those of t	he spouse a	LITIES AND NE nd unmarried ch ng in declarant's	ildren below eig	ghteer	n (18)	
	Properties*	LOCATION	ASSESSED	CHIDDRAL BAID	ACQUISITIO		ACOUNT	PITION COST
DESCRIPTION	KIND	LOCATION	ASSESSED	CURRENT FAIR	ACQUISITIO)N	ACQUI	SITION COST
DESCRIPTION (e.g. lot, house and lot, condominium	KIND (e.g. residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed	LOCATION	VALUE (As found in	CURRENT FAIR MARKET VALUE the Tax Declaration of al Property)	ACQUISITIC YEAR MO		ACQUI	SITION COST
DESCRIPTION (e.g. lot, house and	KIND (e.g. residential, commercial, industrial,	LOCATION	VALUE (As found in	MARKET VALUE the Tax Declaration of	Late and the second		Acqui	SITION COST
DESCRIPTION (e.g. lot, house and lot, condominium and improvements)	KIND (e.g. residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed	LOCATION	VALUE (As found in	MARKET VALUE the Tax Declaration of	Late and the second		ACQUI	SITION COST
DESCRIPTION (e.g. lot, house and lot, condominium and improvements) NOT APPLICABLE	KIND (e.g. residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed use)	LOCATION	VALUE (As found in	MARKET VALUE the Tax Declaration of	YEAR MO		Acqui	SITION COST
DESCRIPTION (e.g. lot, house and lot, condominium and improvements) NOT APPLICABLE	(e.g. residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed use)		VALUE (As found in	MARKET VALUE the Tax Declaration of al Property)	YEAR MO	DE		
DESCRIPTION (e.g. lot, house and lot, condominium and improvements) NOT APPLICABLE b. Person	KIND (e.g. residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed use)		VALUE (As found in	MARKET VALUE the Tax Declaration of al Property)	YEAR MO Subt	DE		N COST/AMOUN
DESCRIPTION (e.g. lot, house and lot, condominium and improvements) NOT APPLICABLE b. Person	(e.g. residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed use)		VALUE (As found in	MARKET VALUE the Tax Declaration of al Property)	YEAR MO	DE		
DESCRIPTION (e.g. lot, house and lot, condominium and improvements) NOT APPLICABLE b. Person	(e.g. residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed use)		VALUE (As found in	MARKET VALUE the Tax Declaration of al Property)	YEAR MO Subt	DE		N COST/AMOUN
DESCRIPTION (e.g. lot, house and lot, condominium and improvements) NOT APPLICABLE b. Person	(e.g. residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed use)		VALUE (As found in	MARKET VALUE the Tax Declaration of al Property)	YEAR MO Subt	DE		N COST/AMOUN 75,0
DESCRIPTION (e.g. lot, house and lot, condominium and improvements) NOT APPLICABLE	(e.g. residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed use)		VALUE (As found in	MARKET VALUE the Tax Declaration of al Property)	Subt R ACQUIRED 2016 2018	DE cotal:	ACQUISITION	N COST/AMOUN' 75,00
DESCRIPTION (e.g. lot, house and lot, condominium and improvements) NOT APPLICABLE b. Person	(e.g. residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed use)		VALUE (As found in	MARKET VALUE the Tax Declaration of al Property) YEA	Subtance Subton	DE cotal:		N COST/AMOUN 75,0
DESCRIPTION (e.g. lot, house and lot, condominium and improvements) NOT APPLICABLE b. Person	kind (e.g. residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed use) al Properties* DESCRIF		VALUE (As found in	MARKET VALUE the Tax Declaration of al Property) YEA	Subt R ACQUIRED 2016 2018	DE cotal:	ACQUISITION	N COST/AMOUN 75,00 20,00
DESCRIPTION (e.g. lot, house and lot, condominium and improvements) NOT APPLICABLE b. Person	kind (e.g. residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed use) al Properties* DESCRIF		VALUE (As found in	MARKET VALUE the Tax Declaration of al Property) YEA	Subto	DE cotal:	ACQUISITION	95,00
DESCRIPTION (e.g. lot, house and lot, condominium and improvements) NOT APPLICABLE b. Person SOTOR APTOP	(e.g. residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed use) al Properties* DESCRIF		VALUE (As found in	MARKET VALUE the Tax Declaration of al Property) YEA	Subto	DE cotal:	ACQUISITION	95,00 95,00 95,00
DESCRIPTION (e.g. lot, house and lot, condominium and improvements) NOT APPLICABLE b. Person	(e.g. residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed use) al Properties* DESCRIF		VALUE (As found in	MARKET VALUE the Tax Declaration of al Property) YEA	Subto	DE cotal:	ACQUISITION	95,00 95,00 95,00
DESCRIPTION (e.g. lot, house and lot, condominium and improvements) NOT APPLICABLE b. Person MOTOR APPTOP	(e.g. residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed use) al Properties* DESCRIF		VALUE (As found in	MARKET VALUE the Tax Declaration of al Property) YEA	Subto	DE cotal:	ACQUISITION	N COST/AMOUN 75,00 20,00
(e.g. lot, house and lot, condominum and improvements) NOT APPLICABLE b. Person NOTOR APTOP	(e.g. residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed use) al Properties* DESCRIF		VALUE (As found in	MARKET VALUE the Tax Declaration of al Property) YEA	Subto	cotal:	P	95,00 95,00 95,00

(of Declarant / Declarant's spouse/ Unmarried Children Below Eighteen (18) years of Age Living in Declarant's Household)

□ I/We do not have any business interest or financial connection.

NAME OF ENTITY/BUSINESS ENTERPRISE	BUSINESS ADDRESS	NATURE OF BUSINESS INTEREST &/OR FINANCIAL CONNECTION	DATE OF ACQUISITION OF INTEREST OR CONNECTION
NOT APPLICABLE			
	o desir contract and a	el nedati el	

RELATIVES IN THE GOVERNMENT SERVICE

(Within the Fourth Degree of Consanguinity or Affinity. Include also Bilas, Balae and Inso)

If We do not know of any relative/s in the government service)

JURMIA A. IRILIS AUNTIE ASST PROF. 4 SULU STATE COLI ALFREDA A. ABBANG COUSIN SCH NURSE SULU STATE COLI	
ALFREDA A. ABBANG COUSIN SCH NURSE SULU STATE COLL	TE COLLEGE
	TIE CODDECE

I hereby certify that these are true and correct statements of my assets, liabilities, net worth, business interests and financial connections, including those of my spouse and unmarried children below eighteen (18) years of age living in my household, and that to the best of my knowledge, the above-enumerated are names of my relatives in the government within the fourth civil degree of consanguinity or affinity.

I hereby authorize the Ombudsman or his/her duly authorized representative to obtain and secure from all appropriate government agencies, including the Bureau of Internal Revenue such documents that may show my assets, liabilities, net worth, business interests and financial connections, to include those of my spouse and unmarried children below 18 years of age living with me in my household covering previous years to include the year I first assumed office in government.

Date:	January 15, 2020	
(5	ignature of Declarant)	(Signature of Co-Declarant/Spouse)
Government Issued I	D: TAX IDENTIFICATION NUMBER	Government Issued ID:
ID No.:	502-963-784-000	ID No.:
Date Issued:	June 21, 2017	Date Issued:

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 15th day of January, 2020, affiant exhibiting to me the above-stated government issued identification card.

HJI. ABRAHAM A. PELAYO
Acting, Chief Administrative Officer
(Person Administering Oath)

As of **DECEMBER 31, 2019**(Required by R.A. 6713)

	Note: Husband and wife who		Separate Filing	Not Appl	icable	, ,	
ECLARANT:	JURIPHE G	EODEL	٠2	POSITION:		INCLE	UCTOR 11
	(Family Name) (Fir	st Name)	(M.I.)	AGENCY/OFFICE	Ε:		STATE COLLEGE
DDRESS:	MARTIREZ ST.			OFFICE ADDRES	SS:	Capita	of Site,
	JOLO, SULY					Jo10,	Sulu
POUSE:		SIRM A st Name)	(M.I.)	POSITION: AGENCY/OFFICE OFFICE ADDRES	The Santania	House	WIFE
	UNMARRIED CHILDR	EN BELOW EIGH	ITEEN (18) YEARS	OF AGE LIVING IN DE	CLARANT'S	HOUSEH	OLD
	NAME	her	9149-819	DATE OF BIRTH			AGE .
tev:	ALJONER S. JUR			eptember 6,2	2006		13
[^	ABIGHEL S. JUR		,	to ber 24, 20 1001 17, 2009			10
	SHAMEL S. JURI			Huber 31, 21			5
1. ASSETS	(includ		age living in declaran	d children belo w eightee d's household)	n (18)		
	Properties*	years of a	ASSESSED	t's household) CURRENT FAIR		IISITION	
a. Real DESCRIPTIO (e.g. lot, house and condominium and	Properties* KIND ot. (e.g., residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and		ASSESSED VALUE	CURRENT FAIR MARKET VALUE Te Tax Declaration of Real		MODE	ACQUISITION COST
a. Real DESCRIPTIO (e.g. lot, house and	Properties* KIND ot. (e.g., residential, commercial,	years of a	ASSESSED VALUE	CURRENT FAIR MARKET VALUE	ACQU		ACQUISITION COST
a. Real DESCRIPTIO (e.g. lot, house and condominium and improvements)	Properties* KIND ot. (e.g., residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed use)	exact Location	ASSESSED VALUE (As found in the	CURRENT FAIR MARKET VALUE Te Tax Declaration of Real Property)	ACQU YEAR		er form en de projection de monte
a. Real DESCRIPTIO (e.g. lot, house and condominium and improvements)	Properties* KIND ot. (e.g., residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed use)	exact Location	ASSESSED VALUE (As found in the	CURRENT FAIR MARKET VALUE Te Tax Declaration of Real Property)	ACQU YEAR		P 110, 000
a. Real DESCRIPTIO (e.g. lot, house and condominium and improvements) House & Lot	Properties* N KIND ot, (e.g., residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed use) Pusiol entra	exact Location	ASSESSED VALUE (As found in the	CURRENT FAIR MARKET VALUE Te Tax Declaration of Real Property)	ACQU YEAR		P 110, 000
a. Real DESCRIPTIO (e.g. lot, house and condominium and improvements)	Properties* N KIND ot, (e.g., residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed use) Pusiol entra	EXACT LOCATION	ASSESSED VALUE (As found in the	CURRENT FAIR MARKET VALUE Te Tax Declaration of Real Property)	YEAR	MODE	P 110, 000
a. Real DESCRIPTIO (e.g. lot, house and condominium and improvements) House \$ Lot b. Personal	Properties* KIND (e.g., residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed use) Pusid entrial	EXACT LOCATION	ASSESSED VALUE (As found in the	CURRENT FAIR MARKET VALUE Te Tax Declaration of Real Property) P 110, 000	YEAR 2014	MODE Subtotal	P 110, 000
a. Real DESCRIPTIO (e.g. lot, house and condominium and improvements) touse \$ Lot b. Personal	Properties* KIND ot. (e.g., residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed use) [2.5.1.0] entrial Properties* DESCRIPTI	EXACT LOCATION	ASSESSED VALUE (As found in the	CURRENT FAIR MARKET VALUE The Tax Declaration of Real Property) P 110, 000 YEAR ACQUIR 2018	YEAR	Subtotal ACQUIST 3,50	P 110, 000 P 110, 000 TON COST/AMOUNT
a. Real DESCRIPTIO (e.g. lot, house and condominium and improvements) Touse \$ Lot b. Personal	Properties* KIND ot. (e.g., residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed use) [2.5.1.0] entrial Properties* DESCRIPTI	EXACT LOCATION	ASSESSED VALUE (As found in the	CURRENT FAIR MARKET VALUE Te Tax Declaration of Real Property) P 110, 000	YEAR 2014	MODE Subtotal	P 110, 000 P 110, 000 TON COST/AMOUNT
a. Real DESCRIPTIO (e.g. lot, house and condominium and improvements) House & Lot b. Personal	Properties* KIND ot. (e.g., residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed use) [2.5.1.0] entrial Properties* DESCRIPTI	EXACT LOCATION	ASSESSED VALUE (As found in the	CURRENT FAIR MARKET VALUE The Tax Declaration of Real Property) P 110, 000 YEAR ACQUIR 2018	YEAR 2014	Subtotal ACQUIST 3,50	P 110, 000 P 110, 000 TON COST/AMOUNT
a. Real DESCRIPTIO (e.g. lot, house and condominium and improvements) touse \$ Lot b. Personal	Properties* KIND ot. (e.g., residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed use) [2.5.1.0] entrial Properties* DESCRIPTI	EXACT LOCATION	ASSESSED VALUE (As found in the	CURRENT FAIR MARKET VALUE Te Tax Declaration of Real Property) P 110, 000 YEAR ACQUIR 2018	YEAR 2014	Subtotal ACQUIST 3,50	P 110, 000 P 110, 000 TION COST/AMOUNT OO
a. Real DESCRIPTIO (e.g. lot, house and condominium and improvements) Touse & Lot b. Personal Television Refrigera	Properties* KIND ot. (e.g., residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed use) [2.5.1.0] entrial Properties* DESCRIPTI	EXACT LOCATION	ASSESSED VALUE (As found in the polytopia polytopia)	CURRENT FAIR MARKET VALUE The Tax Declaration of Real Property) P 110, 000 YEAR ACQUIR 2018 2018 Subtrottal Assets (YEAR 2014	Subtotal ACQUIST 3,50 14,50	P 110, 000 P 110, 000 TON COST/AMOUNT OO OO
a. Real DESCRIPTIO (e.g. lot, house and condominium and improvements) Touck of Lot b. Personal Television Refrigera 2. LIABILITIES	Properties* (e.g., residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed use) Properties* DESCRIPTI	EXACT LOCATION Tolo	ASSESSED VALUE (As found in the point of th	CURRENT FAIR MARKET VALUE The Tax Declaration of Real Property) P 110, 000 YEAR ACQUIR 2018 Subtrotal Assets (ACQU YEAR 2014	Subtotal ACQUIST 3,50 14,80 18,30 128,30	P 110, 000 P 110, 000 TION COST/AMOUNT DO DO JUSTINION BALANCE
a. Real DESCRIPTIO (e.g. lot. house and condominium and improvements) Touse & Lot b. Personal Television Refrigera 2. LIABILITIES	Properties* N KIND ot, (e.g., residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed use) Properties* DESCRIPTI	EXACT LOCATION Tolo ON	ASSESSED VALUE (As found in the policy of th	CURRENT FAIR MARKET VALUE The Tax Declaration of Real Property) P 110, 000 YEAR ACQUIR 2018 2018 Subtrottal Assets (ACQU YEAR 2014	Subtotal ACQUIST 14, 80 18, 30 128, 31	P 110, 000 P 110, 000 TION COST/AMOUNT DO DO OTO ITSTANDING BALANCE (45, 000
a. Real DESCRIPTIO (e.g. lot. house and condominium and improvements) House & Lot b. Personal Television Refrigera 2. LIABILITIES Regular L Conso Loa	Properties* N KIND ot, (e.g., residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and mixed use) Properties* DESCRIPTI	EXACT LOCATION Tolo ON	ASSESSED VALUE (As found in the policy of th	CURRENT FAIR MARKET VALUE The Tax Declaration of Real Property) P 110, 000 YEAR ACQUIR 2018 Subtrotal Assets (ACQU YEAR 2014	Subtotal ACQUIST 14, 80 18, 30 128, 31	P 110, 000 P 110, 000 TION COST/AMOUNT DO DO JUSTINION BALANCE

^{*} Additional sheet/s may be used, if necessary.

(of Declarant's spouse/ Unmarried Children Below Eighteen (18) years of Age Living in Declarant's Household)

I/We do not have any business interest or financial connection.

NAME OF ENTITY/BUSINESS ENTERPRISE	BUSINESS ADDRESS	NATURE OF BUSINESS INTEREST &/OR FINANCIAL CONNECTION	DATE OF ACQUISITION OF INTEREST OR CONNECTION	
МХ	N/A	N *	NA	
te palat avantal i	- 80/1509	2 JSK 108-03	SARSHOY TANKLE	
	303401-33202	And Andrew Control of the Control of		
	Chilliphedia (B.D. H.)			

RELATIVES IN THE GOVERNMENT SERVICE

(Within the Fourth Degree of Consanguinity or Affinity. Include also Bilas, Balae and Inso)

I/We do not know of any relative/s in the government service)

NAME OF RELATIVE	RELATIONSHIP	POSITION	NAME OF AGENCY/OFFICE AND ADDRESS
Fradzmier Asiri	Cousin	Security Guard	Jolo School of Fisheries
Julkupre Jayjan	Cousin	Pos PNP	Camp Asturias, Jolo, Sulu
region and a given of the grant and an angel			
	S85 14 19 17 18		TAGERAL SE BESSES
		The State St	
	507912500750033	The property was any a second of	

I hereby certify that these are true and correct statements of my assets, liabilities, net worth, business interests and financial connections, including those of my spouse and unmarried children below eighteen (18) years of age living in my household, and that to the best of my knowledge, the above-enumerated are names of my relatives in the government within the fourth civil degree of consanguinity or affinity.

I hereby authorize the Ombudsman or his/her duly authorized representative to obtain and secure from all appropriate government agencies, including the Bureau of Internal Revenue such documents that may show my assets, liabilities, net worth, business interests and financial connections, to include those of my spouse and unmarried children below 18 years of age living with me in my household covering previous years to include the year I first assumed office in government.

Date: _ 61 - 06 -	20 4131	
	Courage	
the thermodynamic programme of the con-	(Signature of Declarant)	(Signature of Co-Declarant/Spouse)
Government Issued ID: ID No.: Date Issued:	1941-HEALTH 20-000017142-5 February 15, 2010	Government Issued ID: ID No.: Date Issued:

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 1040 day of 770. 2020, affiant exhibiting to me the above-stated government issued identification card.

HJI. ABRAHAM A. PELAYO
Acting, Chief Administrative Officer
(Person Administering Oath)

Page 2 of 2

SWORN STATEMENT OF ASSETS, LIABILITIES AND NET WORTH As of DELEMBER 2019 (Required by R.A. 6713)

SPOUSE: TUMACDEN NASCEN STREET, LO WEN OFFICE ADDRESS: CAPITOL SITE JOURS SHOULD SHOUL		ote: Husband and wife who Joint Filing	Se	parate Filing	Not Appli		unuy or sepa	arately.
POUSE: TUMACDEN NASCEN S. POSITION: AGENCY/OFFICE: OFFICE ADDRESS: OFFICE ADDR	ADDRESS:	(Family Name) (Fin	rst Name) STREET , L	O WE'L	AGENCY/OFFICE		Sulu	STATE COLLEGE DL, SITE
(Family Name) (First Name) (M.I.) AGENCY/OFFICE: OFFICE ADDRESS: OFFICE ADDRE		SANTLA 7 MUNDI	10101.	Julu			Jola	July
NAME CHASANDRA T. THARCDEN NUMBER AND IN T. THARCDEN DUM GASTIN T. THARCDEN DUM GASTIN T. THARCDEN PRINCEZ YNELLE T. THARCDEN ASSETS, LIABILITIES AND NETWORTH (Including those of the spouse and unmarried children below eighteen (18) years of age living in declarant's household) 1. ASSETS a. Real Properties* DESCRIPTION KIND EXACT Consortinium and industrial, apprintural and industrial apprintural and industrial, apprintural and industrial apprintural and i		Family Name) (Fir		(M.I.)	AGENCY/OFFICE	: ` `	CAPIT	STATE COLLEGE DL SITE
NAME CHASAND THA TIMMACDEN NUMBER AND IN TIMMACDEN DUM GA AD IN TIMMACDEN PRINCEZ YYNELLE TIMMACDEN ASSETS. LIABILITIES AND NETWORTH (Including those of the spouse and unmarried children below eighteen (18) years of age living in declarant's household) 1. ASSETS a. Real Properties* DESCRIPTION KIND EXACT LOCATION (e.g. tot. house and lot. conformercial, industrial, agricultural and remotions) TOTAL ASSETS DESCRIPTION KIND EXACT LOCATION (e.g. tot. house and lot. conformercial, industrial, agricultural and remotions) LOCATION (e.g. tot. house and lot. conformercial, industrial, agricultural and remotions) TOTAL ASSETS DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION Subtotal: LOCATION DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION Subtotal: LOCATION Subtotal: LOCATION Subtotal: LOCATION Subtotal: LOCATION TOTAL ASSETS (a+b): 234, pn		UNMARRIED CHILDR	EN BELOW EIGHTE	EN (18) YEARS (OF AGE LIVING IN DEC	LARANT'S	HOUSEH	OLD
(Including those of the spouse and unmarried children below eighteen (18) years of age living in declarant's household) 1. ASSETS a. Real Properties* DESCRIPTION KIND EXACT VALUE ASSESSED CURRENT FAIR MARKET VALUE MARKET VALUE MARKET VALUE MARKET VALUE (e.g. fol., house and lot. commercial, industrial, agricultural and mineroverents) MULLE J MINUVE MESIDEN TIAL JOLO, SULLI 10780 DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION Subtotal: DESCRIPTION SUBSTITUTE DESCRIPTION YEAR ACQUIRED ACQUISITION COST/AMOU SUBSTITUTE NATURE NAME OF CREDITORS OUTSTANDING BA CONSOL DATE D PROPERLY SHOULE NAME OF CREDITORS OUTSTANDING BA SUBLOLATIVE SUBSTITUTE NAME OF CREDITORS OUTSTANDING BA SUBLOLATIVE SUBSTITUTE NAME OF CREDITORS OUTSTANDING BA SUBLOLATIVE SUBLO	NUIZ-HAR NUIZ G AT	NA T. THAMAN	LACDEN	Ä Ţ	uly 26, 20 author 10, 2 DELEMBER 01,	2005		18
DESCRIPTION (e.g. Iot, house and lot, condominium and industrial, agricultural and miscoursents) DESCRIPTION (e.g., residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and miscoursents) DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION Subtotal: 100, Nr. 2016 DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION Subtotal: 14, Nr. Subtotal: 14, Nr. TOTAL ASSETS (a+b): 234, Nr. 2. LIABILITIES* NATURE NATURE NAME OF CREDITORS SUBTOR TALL OUTSTANDING BAR CONSOL DATE D / EMEN LENCY SUBTOR TALL SUBTOR TALL ACQUISITION ACQUISITION ACQUISITION ACQUISITION ACQUISITION ACQUISITION ACQUISITION ACQUISITION CONTAINED NAME OF CREDITORS OUTSTANDING BAR SUBTOR TALL SUBTOR TALL ACQUISITION ACQUISITION CONTAINED ACQUISITION ACQUISITION CONTAINED ACQUISITION			ing those of the spou	se and unmarried	children below eighteer	(18)	en second ay theft, buse or Nagyreg pack	er visiones y some in the contract of the cont
(e.g., lot. house and lot. condominium and improvements) TOTAL ASSETS (a+b): 2. LIABILITIES* NATURE NATURE NATURE NATURE NAME OF CREDITORS NAME OF CREDITORS CONSOL DATE D / EMER LENCY Shory farm ways and sold	DESCRIPTION	KIND	EXACT			ACQU	ISITION	ACQUISITION COST
DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION SUBTORIAL	condominium and improvements)	industrial, agricultural and mixed use)			Property)		MODE	the term of the first the second of the seco
DESCRIPTION SAMSUNU LED TELEVISION 32 MARES 2018 14, DN SUBTOTAL ASSETS (a+b): 234, DN LIABILITIES* NATURE NAME OF CREDITORS SUBSTANDING BA CONSOL DATE D / PMEN LENCY Short tam Loan Regular / emergency DESCRIPTION YEAR ACQUIRED ACQUISITION COST/AMOU SUBTOTAL ASSETS (a+b): 234, DN PAGE 14, DN STALL BILL TOTAL ASSETS (a+b): 234, DN PAGE 150, ATT VE 201, OA4.		MESIDENTIAL	2040, Suly	1000	120, 11	2018	•	21°, m
DESCRIPTION SAMSUNG LED TELEVISION 32 makes 2018 14, 000 Subtotal: 14, 000 TOTAL ASSETS (a+b): 236, 000 NATURE NAME OF CREDITORS CONSOLDATE D / PHENGENCY Short tam Loan Regular emergency SSC-COPE NATIVE 201, 004.	h Personal Prov	partiae*				(200)	Subtotal:	200, m
Subiotal: 14, 000 TOTAL ASSETS (a+b): 234, 000 2. LIABILITIES* NATURE NAME OF CREDITORS CONSOL DATE D / PMER LENCY Short tam Loan HMDF PAL-IBIL Regular / emergency SSC-COOPE NATIVE 201, 044.	b. i ersonar rio		ON		YEAR ACQUIRE	D	ACQUISIT	ION COST/AMOUNT
2. LIABILITIES* NATURE NAME OF CREDITORS CONSOLUDATE D/PMER LENCY Short from LOAN Regular/emergency TOTAL ASSETS (a+b): 234, DN OUTSTANDING BA 107,971 HMDF PAU-IBIL SSC-COOPE NATIVE 201, OA4.	SAMSUNG	LED TELEVIS	10N 37	- Frutes	2018	10	4, on	Popular des Caras des
2. LIABILITIES* NATURE NAME OF CREDITORS OUTSTANDING BA CONSOL DATE O / EMERGENCY Short term LOAN Regular / emergency SSC- COOPE NATIVE 201, 014.	- 25518	and the second second						
CONSOLDATED/FMERLUTNCY LOSTS (AT, 97), Short term Loan HMDF TX4-IBI4 130/114. Regular/emergency SSC-COOPE NATIVE 201, 044.	2. LIABILITIES*						-41 01	<u> </u>
Short term wan HMDF PX4-IBI4 130/Ast. Regular lemergency SSC-COOPE NATIVE 201, 044.	CONSDL DATE		,					TSTANDING BALANCE
FACILITY/ALMANY LOAN FAMILY ASSOCIATION/ALMANI IT NO.	Short teri	n' Loan emergency	HM	D7 7X1	4-1814 2- 607ENA	TIVE	13	0,456,09
TOTAL LIABILITIES:	FACULTY / A	MANY LOXA	J FALL	UZY 150			IES:	7,000.00

^{*} Additional sheet/s may be used, if necessary.

(of Declarant / Declarant's spouse/ Unmarried Children Below Eighteen (18) years of Age Living in Declarant's Household)

I/We do not have any business interest or financial connection.

NAME OF ENTITY/BUSINESS ENTERPRISE	BUSINESS ADDRESS	NATURE OF BUSINESS INTEREST &/OR FINANCIAL CONNECTION	DATE OF ACQUISITION OF INTEREST OR CONNECTION
v //	mandanio binappo via dileggio puo antendisplata nesti		
N/A	. MONTOON	18 1 1377	
	GARAGE FOREIGN	2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3	

RELATIVES IN THE GOVERNMENT SERVICE

(Within the Fourth Degree of Consanguinity or Affinity. Include also Bilas, Balae and Inso)

// I/We do not know of any relative/s in the government service)

		NAME OF AGENCY/OFFICE AND ADDRESS	
SISTEN-FALAW	TEACHER	Jolo KERICULTURAL SYNOW	
JON- FNLAW	TEACHER	KAUMPANG ELON. SITTINUL	
1 11 1 2 m 1			
1 7 TH 12 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		THE LAND OF THE A STATE OF THE	
REAL OF BEAR	- J. 19 (1)	SHARLE ALIBERT STANFAT	
	JON - PNLAW		

I hereby certify that these are true and correct statements of my assets, liabilities, net worth, business interests and financial connections, including those of my spouse and unmarried children below eighteen (18) years of age living in my household, and that to the best of my knowledge, the above-enumerated are names of my relatives in the government within the fourth civil degree of consanguinity or affinity.

I hereby authorize the Ombudsman or his/her duly authorized representative to obtain and secure from all appropriate government agencies, including the Bureau of Internal Revenue such documents that may show my assets, liabilities, net worth, business interests and financial connections, to include those of my spouse and unmarried children below 18 years of age living with me in my household covering previous years to include the year I first assumed office in government.

Date: 01 - 0	16 · 2020	Ranema		
Government Issued ID: ID No.: Date Issued:	(Signature of Declarant) SCHWOL FD SSC13-INST-3-53-2019 DET HEEL 15, 2019	(Signate Government Issued ID: ID No.: Date Issued:	SCHOOL ID SSCB-SECG-2-STX DECEMPER 15, 2018	

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 10/0 day of 700. 2020, affiant exhibiting to me the above-stated government issued identification card.

HJI. ABR HAM A. PELAYO
Acting, Chief A iministrative Officer
(Person Administering Oath)

DELEMBER 2019 As of

(Required by R.A. 6713) Note: Husband and wife who are both public officials and employees may file the required statements jointly or separately. Joint Filing Separate Filing Not Applicable Strung Course TH MACDER DECLARANT: NASSEN POSITION: (Family Name) (First Name) (M.I.) AGENCY/OFFICE: 1420 BONIFACIO ST. ADDRESS: LOWFR OFFICE ADDRESS: SANTAY MUNDO Sulu Jolo, Sulu tolo, I WHACDER HEEN T SPOUSE: POSITION: FUSTRUCTOR (Family Name) (First Name) (M.I.) COLLEGE AGENCY/OFFICE: Sulu STATE CAPITOL OFFICE ADDRESS: Jolo Sulu UNMARRIED CHILDREN BELOW EIGHTEEN (18) YEARS OF AGE LIVING IN DECLARANT'S HOUSEHOLD DATE OF BIRTH CHASANDRA THE MACDEN 2001 26, TUMACDEN EBNUARY 11, 2000 Lucust VIM TUM to DE N 10 2003 My CDEN DELEMBER 2005 01, TUMAC DER uNE 18, 2011 **ASSETS, LIABILITIES AND NETWORTH** (Including those of the spouse and unmarried children below eighteen (18) years of age living in declarant's household) 1. ASSETS Real Properties* ASSESSED **CURRENT FAIR ACQUISITION** DESCRIPTION KIND VALUE **MARKET VALUE** EXACT **ACQUISITION COST** (e.g. lot, house and lot, condominium and (e.g., residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and LOCATION YEAR MODE (As found in the Tax Declaration of Real improvements)
HOUSE mixed use) 2019 100,000 500,000 IMPROVE MENT 4STDENTIAL Jolo, Sulm 250, m Subtotal: b. Personal Properties DESCRIPTION YEAR ACQUIRED ACQUISITION COST/AMOUNT Luki Subtotal TOTAL ASSETS (a+b): LIABILITIES* NATURE NAME OF CREDITORS **OUTSTANDING BALANCE** wo in 6515 Consolidated 10a SIC Pag-Fbio Loan

o an

HMD

PAG-

NET WORTH: Total Assets less Total Liabilities =

TOTAL LIABILITIES:

^{*} Additional sheet/s may be used, if necessary.

(of Declarant /Declarant's spouse/ Unmarried Children Below Eighteen (18) years of Age Living in Declarant's Household)

I/We do not have any business interest or financial connection.

NAME OF ENTITY/BUSINESS ENTERPRISE	BUSINESS ADDRESS	NATURE OF BUSINESS INTEREST &/OR FINANCIAL CONNECTION	DATE OF ACQUISITION OF INTEREST OR CONNECTION
	minorale having an entrent service.		
NA	257.169	- 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 A 2 C 1	

RELATIVES IN THE GOVERNMENT SERVICE

(Within the Fourth Degree of Consanguinity or Affinity. Include also Bilas, Balae and Inso)

I/We do not know of any relative/s in the government service)

NAME OF RELATIVE	RELATIONSHIP	POSITION	NAME OF AGENCY/OFFICE AND ADDRESS
SUSAN A. MUHAPIRANI	SISTER FIV-LAW	CASHIER	MS4 - Suhi
3.3%	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		
201	Filipping and an analysis of	7 15	
	trade (Al Alaza)		
	507,000,000,000	p. Britis III ika sa sa sa sa sa sa sa sa	

I hereby certify that these are true and correct statements of my assets, liabilities, net worth, business interests and financial connections, including those of my spouse and unmarried children below eighteen (18) years of age living in my household, and that to the best of my knowledge, the above-enumerated are names of my relatives in the government within the fourth civil degree of consanguinity or affinity.

I hereby authorize the Ombudsman or his/her duly authorized representative to obtain and secure from all appropriate government agencies, including the Bureau of Internal Revenue such documents that may show my assets, liabilities, net worth, business interests and financial connections, to include those of my spouse and unmarried children below 18 years of age living with me in my household covering previous years to include the year I first assumed office in government.

Government Issued ID:
ID No.:
Date Issued:

Date: 77N • 4 , 2020

(Signature of Declarant)

Schtvol TD

SSCD-SEC-4-19/8

(Signature of Co-Declarant/Spouse)

Government Issued ID: ID No.:

Date Issued:

35CB-7

DECEMBER 15, 2019

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 10/4 day of $\sqrt{NN} \cdot 2020$, affiant exhibiting to me the above-stated government issued identification card.

Page 2 of 2

Acting, Chief Arministrative Officer
(Person Administering Oath)

As of <u>DECEMBER 31, 2019</u> (Required by R.A. 6713)

Note: Husband and wife who are both public officials and employees may file the required statements jointly or separately. \square Joint Filing \square Separate Filing \square Not Applicable

DECLARANT:	AMILHUSIN (Family Name)	PATRIC (First)			POSIT		-	O. PROF V
ADDRESS:	91 HJI. HASSIMAN ST., ZONE 1, TULAY JOLO, SULU	A	Name;			E ADDRES		J STATE COLLEGE TOL SITE, JOLO, SULU
SPOUSE:	(Family Name)	N/A POSITION: amily Name) (First Name) (M.I.) AGENCY/OFFICE: OFFICE ADDRESS:			N/A			
UN	MARRIED CHILDRE	EN BELOW EI	GHTEEN (18)	YEARS OF AG	E LIVII	NG IN DEC	CLARANT'S	HOUSEHOLD
	NAM N/A		WORKSTON WORK DRES	DA'	re of : N/A		8.6.7.	AGE N/A

1. ASSETS a. Real l	(inc.	uding those of	SETS, LIABIL the spouse and ars of age living	d unmarried ch	ildren l	pelow eight	teen (18)	denough to a second the second the second the second second second the second s
DESCRIPTION	bea a kind	LOCATION	ASSESSED	CURRENT I	FAIR	ACQU	JISITION	ACQUISITION COST
(e.g. lot, house and lot, condominium and	(e.g. residential, commercial, industrial, agricultural and	BOIG GEORGE C GC LESSEN GC GEORGE	DESCRIPTION OF THE PARTY OF EAST	the Tax Declar	100000	YEAR	MODE	anterog official seems
improvements) House & Lot	mixed use)	Jolo, Sulu	Rea	l Property)		2005	INHERITEI	
								N 455 WINGARY INPOS
b. Personal	Properties*	The Grant			(4 × 3 × 3		Subtota	1: 220,000.00
	DESCRIPT		State (Co	Y	EAR AC	QUIRED	AC	QUISITION COST/AMOUNT
	JEWELRY LAPTOP		9.5393		2010- 2019	2019		155,600.00 30,000.00
10 Egypt 160 - 170 E60 L								
2. LIABILITIE			ilus erails		TO	Su TAL ASSET	btotal : S (a+b):	Php 185, 000.00 Php 405, 000.00
	NATURE			NAME OF C	REDIT	ORS		OUTSTANDING BALANCE
MULTI-PURPOS CONSOL LOAN	E COOP LOAN		SSC MULTI-	PURPOSE CO	OPERA	ATIVE		18,000.00 255,000.00
					т	OTAL LIA	BILITIES:	Php 227,00.00

NET WORTH: Total Assets less Total Liabilities = Php 178,000.00

(of Declarant / Declarant's spouse/ Unmarried Children Below Eighteen (18) years of Age Living in Declarant's Household)

□ I/We do not have any business interest or financial connection.

NAME OF ENTITY/BUSINESS ENTERPRISE	BUSINESS ADDRESS	NATURE OF BUSINESS INTEREST &/OR FINANCIAL CONNECTION	DATE OF ACQUISITION OF INTEREST OR CONNECTION
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
	2	PAN	A 1 5.803
		the set of the Application of the control of the set of	MARK CANDINGS
	2004-000-000-000-000-000-000-000-000-000		

RELATIVES IN THE GOVERNMENT SERVICE

(Within the Fourth Degree of Consanguinity or Affinity. Include also Bilas, Balae and Inso)

☐ I/We do not know of any relative/s in the government service)

NAME OF RELATIVE	RELATIONSHIP	POSITION	NAME OF AGENCY/OFFICE AND ADDRESS
DR. ALDRIN B. INDANAN	COUSIN	SURGEON	IPHO- JOLO, SULU
DR. LINDA I. ABDUL	COUSIN	ASSO. PROF	SULU STATE COLLEGE

I hereby certify that these are true and correct statements of my assets, liabilities, net worth, business interests and financial connections, including those of my spouse and unmarried children below eighteen (18) years of age living in my household, and that to the best of my knowledge, the above-enumerated are names of my relatives in the government within the fourth civil degree of consanguinity or affinity.

I hereby authorize the Ombudsman or his/her duly authorized representative to obtain and secure from all appropriate government agencies, including the Bureau of Internal Revenue such documents that may show my assets, liabilities, net worth, business interests and financial connections, to include those of my spouse and unmarried children below 18 years of age living with me in my household covering previous years to include the year I first assumed office in government.

Date: January 10, 2020	and the same of th	
PATRICI	Anilhusin, Ed.D	
(Signat	ure of Declarant)	(Signature of Co-Declarant/Spouse)
Government Issued ID:	Pag-IBIG ID	Government Issued
ID No.:	0901 009018	ID No.:
Date Issued:	JULY 20, 2019	Date Issued:

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 14th day of January 2020, affiant exhibiting to me the above-stated government issued identification card.

HJI. ABRAHAM A. PELAYO (Person Administering Oath)

SWORN STATEMENT OF ASSETS, LIABILITIES AND NET WORTH

As of

(Required by R.A. 6713)

ECLARANT:	HADJIRUU	NURULH	NDA	D. (M.l.)	POSITION:		WK	NEW CTOR - 1
	(Family Name)	(First Name	:)	(M.l.)	AGENCY/OFFICE	_	Lun	1 - CTATE COLLEGE
DDRESS:					OFFICE ADDRES	S:	CAPIM	or the zono the
POUSE:	GADJALI PAOR		NEL J.		POSITION:			
	(Family Name)	(First Name	2)	(M.I.)	AGENCY/OFFICE OFFICE ADDRES		2	
	UNMARRIED C	HILDREN BEL	OW EIGHTE	EN (18) YEARS C	OF AGE LIVING IN DEC	LARANT'S	HOUSEHO	<u>OLD</u>
	NAME	s grade start			DATE OF BIRTH			AGE
NO	R- ARAFA 4.	RAPEMEL				70tz	Garage Control	7 4
	EZAHIR G.	HADSIRUL				FIC		۵
			years of age	living in declarant	's household)			
1. ASSETS a. Real F	roperties*				in the state of the second	enced per		oner he mought years in he worker, get to seemb
	roperties*		=XACT	ASSESSED VALUE	CURRENT FAIR MARKET VALUE	ACQU	ISITION	ACQUISITION COS
a. Real P	KIND	nmercial, LO	EXACT OCATION	VALUE		ACQU	MODE	ACQUISITION COS
a. Real F DESCRIPTION (e.g. lot, house and lo condominium and	, (e.g., residential, com	nmercial, LO		VALUE	MARKET VALUE e Tax Declaration of Real	E prosection		ACQUISITION COS
a. Real F DESCRIPTION (e.g. lot, house and lo condominium and	, (e.g., residential, com	nmercial, LO		VALUE	MARKET VALUE e Tax Declaration of Real	E prosection		ASSESSMENT OF THE
a. Real F DESCRIPTION (e.g. lot, house and lo condominium and	(e.g., residential, comindustrial, agricultur mixed use)	nmercial, LO		VALUE	MARKET VALUE e Tax Declaration of Real	YEAR	MODE	ASSESSMENT OF THE
a. Real F DESCRIPTION (e.g. lot, house and lo condominium and improvements) b. Personal F	(e.g., residential, comindustrial, agricultur mixed use) Properties* DES	mmercial, LO		VALUE	MARKET VALUE e Tax Declaration of Real Property)	YEAR	MODE Subtotal	TION COST/AMOUNT
a. Real F DESCRIPTION (e.g. lot, house and lo condominium and improvements)	(e.g., residential, comindustrial, agricultur mixed use) Properties* DES	nmercial, LO		VALUE	MARKET VALUE e Tax Declaration of Real Property) YEAR ACQUIR	YEAR	MODE	Assessments
a. Real P DESCRIPTION (e.g. lot, house and lo condominium and improvements) b. Personal P	(e.g., residential, comindustrial, agricultur mixed use) Properties* DES	nmercial, LO		VALUE	MARKET VALUE e Tax Declaration of Real Property) YEAR ACQUIR	YEAR	Subtotal ACQUIST	TION COST/AMOUNT 84-0 81-0
a. Real P DESCRIPTION (e.g. lot, house and lo condominium and improvements) b. Personal P	(e.g., residential, comindustrial, agricultur mixed use) Properties* DES	nmercial, LO		VALUE	MARKET VALUE e Tax Declaration of Real Property) YEAR ACQUIR	YEAR ED stotal:	Subtotal ACQUIST	FION COST/AMOUNT
a. Real P DESCRIPTION (e.g. lot, house and lo condominium and improvements) b. Personal P	KIND (e.g., residential, com industrial, agricultur mixed use) Properties* DES WANG COLD	nmercial, LO		VALUE (As found in the	MARKET VALUE e Tax Declaration of Real Property) YEAR ACQUIR JOI 9 Sub	YEAR ED stotal:	Subtotal ACQUIST	TION COST/AMOUNT DATA BATO D, DATA
a. Real P DESCRIPTION (e.g. lot, house and lo condominium and improvements) b. Personal F DENCER POTO 2	KIND (e.g., residential, com industrial, agricultur mixed use) Properties* DES WAUL COLD NATURE	nmercial, LO	CATION	VALUE (As found in the	MARKET VALUE e Tax Declaration of Real Property) YEAR ACQUIR コンロタ Sut TOTAL ASSETS	YEAR PED Stotal: (a+b):	Subtotal ACQUIST 10, 90 40	TION COST/AMOUNT TON COST/AMOUNT TON COST/AMOUNT TON COST/AMOUNT T
a. Real P DESCRIPTION (e.g. lot, house and lo condominium and improvements) b. Personal P	KIND (e.g., residential, com industrial, agricultur mixed use) Properties* DES WAUL COLD NATURE	nmercial, LO	CATION	VALUE (As found in the	MARKET VALUE Tax Declaration of Real Property) YEAR ACQUIR Subject TOTAL ASSETS (TOTAL	YEAR PED Stotal: (a+b):	Subtotal ACQUIST 10, 90 40	TION COST/AMOUNT TO TO THE TIME TO THE T

^{*} Additional sheet/s may be used, if necessary.

(of Declarant / Declarant's spouse/ Unmarried Children Below Eighteen (18) years of Age Living in Declarant's Household)

I/We do not have any business interest or financial connection.

NAME OF ENTITY/BUSINESS ENTERPRISE	BUSINESS ADDRESS	NATURE OF BUSINESS INTEREST &/OR FINANCIAL CONNECTION	DATE OF ACQUISITION OF INTEREST OR CONNECTION
. 1 - Sept op 30 Mai	MONTH XI	. 4	Jacon 20 A St
	MOTE ANY DESIGNA	Control of the Contro	(ARMAI MENCH)
Carry Mark Washing			

RELATIVES IN THE GOVERNMENT SERVICE

(Within the Fourth Degree of Consanguinity or Affinity. Include also Bilas, Balae and Inso)

I/We do not know of any relative/s in the government service)

NAME OF RELATIVE	RELATIONSHIP	POSITION	NAME OF AGENCY/OFFICE AND ADDRESS
BANISADAR D. HADIRUL	BROTHER		YOU WART COLLECT COOPTRATIVE CAPITOL FUT JO
MURUNIAHAH A. PADIN	THIK	Mistry Ctor	YULU MARE COLUTER CAPITOL LITE JOID, LULL
SHIE-HAR D. HADIRIN	Bronkk	MITRUCTOR	LULU CARE COLLEGE CAPITOL SOE JOLD, LULU
	STEEL TO SERVICE TO	- 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1	
		-	
		WAS AMERICAN SERVICES	

I hereby certify that these are true and correct statements of my assets, liabilities, net worth, business interests and financial connections, including those of my spouse and unmarried children below eighteen (18) years of age living in my household, and that to the best of my knowledge, the above-enumerated are names of my relatives in the government within the fourth civil degree of consanguinity or affinity.

I hereby authorize the Ombudsman or his/her duly authorized representative to obtain and secure from all appropriate government agencies, including the Bureau of Internal Revenue such documents that may show my assets, liabilities, net worth, business interests and financial connections, to include those of my spouse and unmarried children below 18 years of age living with me in my household covering previous years to include the year I first assumed office in government.

(Mark - Hart K	\(\tau_{\tau}\)	
(Signature of Declarant)	(Signature of Co-Declarant/Spouse)	
Government Issued ID: ID No.: Date Issued: SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 14 day of コルルルイドナ	Government Issued ID: ID No.: Date Issued: ON-TROFLULION AV DRIVERY ON-TROFLUCION AV DRIVERY	
	(Alla)	
	HJI. ABRAHAM A. PELAYO Acting, Chief Administrative Officer (Person Administering Oath)	

Revised as of January 2015 Per CSC Resolution No. 1500088 Promulgated on January 23, 2015

SWORN STATEMENT OF ASSETS, LIABILITIES AND NET WORTH As of DECEMBER 2019 (Required by R.A. 6713) d wife who are both public officials and employees may file the required statements in

	bosoned				The same of the sa				
DECLARANT:	APLAK		TAMPALAN		POSITION:	INSTRUC		NEW YEAR AND ALLAST	
	(Family Name	e) (First Name)	(M.I.)		AGENCY/OFFICE: OFFICE ADDRESS:		ATE COLL SITE, JOL		
ADDRESS:	Zone - III	Tulay	Jolo, Sulu	The second of the second	OTTIOE ADDITION.	- OATTIOL	0112,001		
SPOUSE:	JUL	ROSENDA	ASMAH		POSITION:	HOUSE	nee.		
or cool.	(Family Name)		(M.I.)		AGENCY/OFFICE:	Not Appli			
					OFFICE ADDRESS:				
	UNMA	RRIED CHILDREN BEL	OW EIGHTEEN (1	(8) YEARS OF AGE	LIVING IN DECLAR	ANT'S HOL	ISEHOLD		
		AME	Tayras Ma		OF BIRTH		,	GE	
	Not Ap	oplicable			noll havespell attacks ar yan kamalan				
						-			
		To Mark	2000	1227	E Talun		233	200 50 50 40 5 A A D 64	
		1 C U.S. 14	1 201 x 8	1384	a Desp	-	2.754.2.	a de productiva de la compansión de la comp	
			ASSETS, LIAE	BILITIES AND NET	WORTH				
		(Including th	nose of the spouse	and unmarried child	dren below eighteen (1	8)			
1. ASSETS			years of age livi	ing in declarant's ho	ousehold)				
a. Real Prope	erties*								
DESCRIP	HOUSE TO A SECTION OF THE SECTION	KIND		ASSESSED	CURRENT FAIR	ACOU	ICITION	The second secon	
Parameter services and			EXACT	EXACI	VALUE	MARKET VALUE	ACQUISITION		ACQUISITION COS
(e.g. lot, house condominius		g., residential, commercial,	LOCATION	(As found in the Tax Declaration of Real Property)					
improveme		ndustrial, agricultural and mixed used)				YEAR	MODE		
	ents)		L.O. Calle let 1 5 21			YEAR	MODE	TOO pOwers!	
improvem	ents)					YEAR	MODE	Low gaments	
improvem	ents)					YEAR	MODE		
improvem	ents)					YEAR			
improvem	ents)					YEAR	MODE Subtotal:		
improvem Not Appli	ents)						Subtotal:	N COST/AMOUNT	
Not Appli Not Appli b. Personal P	cable croperties*	mixed used)			operty)		Subtotal:	N COST/AMOUNT 60,000.00	
Not Appli b. Personal P	ents) icable Properties*	mixed used) DESCRIPTION			YEAR ACQUIRED		Subtotal:		
b. Personal P	cable Properties* al Computer O Sporty 40C9)	mixed used) DESCRIPTION			YEAR ACQUIRED 2015		Subtotal:	60,000.00	
b. Personal P 6 Units Persona Motorcycle (MIC TV LED (Extrem	Properties* al Computer O Sporty 40C9) ne 32")	mixed used) DESCRIPTION	i, Ring 2.8g/21k)		YEAR ACQUIRED 2015 2017		Subtotal:	60,000.00 61,000.00 8,500.00	
b. Personal P 6 Units Persona Motorcycle (MIC TV LED (Extrem	Properties* al Computer O Sporty 40C9) ne 32") Bracelet 27.4g/	mixed used) DESCRIPTION	., Ring 2.8g/21k)		YEAR ACQUIRED 2015 2017 2017		Subtotal:	60,000.00 61,000.00 8,500.00 90,000.00 20,000.00	
b. Personal P 6 Units Persona Motorcycle (MIC TV LED (Extrem Jewelry (4pcs i	Properties* al Computer O Sporty 40C9) ne 32") Bracelet 27.4g/	mixed used) DESCRIPTION	s, Ring 2.8g/21k)		YEAR ACQUIRED 2015 2017 2017 2018 2019	AC	Subtotal: QUISITION Subtotal:	60,000.00 61,000.00 8,500.00 90,000.00 20,000.00 239,500.00	
b. Personal P 6 Units Persona Motorcycle (MIC TV LED (Extrem Jewelry (4pcs i	Properties* al Computer O Sporty 40C9) ne 32") Bracelet 27.4g/3 al Computer	mixed used) DESCRIPTION	s, Ring 2.8g/21k)		YEAR ACQUIRED 2015 2017 2017 2018 2019		Subtotal: QUISITION Subtotal:	60,000.00 61,000.00 8,500.00 90,000.00 20,000.00	
b. Personal P 6 Units Persona Motorcycle (MIC TV LED (Extrem Jewelry (4pcs i 2 Units Persona	Properties* al Computer O Sporty 40C9) ne 32") Bracelet 27.4g/al Computer	mixed used) DESCRIPTION	i, Ring 2.8g/21k)	Pr	YEAR ACQUIRED 2015 2017 2017 2018 2019	AC	Subtotal: Subtotal: Subtotal: Subtotal:	60,000.00 61,000.00 8,500.00 90,000.00 20,000.00 239,500.00	
b. Personal P 6 Units Persona Motorcycle (MIC TV LED (Extrem Jewelry (4pcs i 2 Units Persona	Properties* al Computer O Sporty 40C9) ne 32") Bracelet 27.4g/: al Computer	mixed used) DESCRIPTION 21k, Necklace 3.9g/21k		NAME O	YEAR ACQUIRED 2015 2017 2017 2018 2019	AC	Subtotal: Subtotal: Subtotal: Subtotal:	60,000.00 61,000.00 8,500.00 90,000.00 20,000.00 239,500.00 239,500.00	
b. Personal P 6 Units Persona Motorcycle (MIC TV LED (Extrem Jewelry (4pcs i 2 Units Persona 2. LIABILITIES*	cable croperties* al Computer O Sporty 40C9) ne 32") Bracelet 27.4g/; al Computer	mixed used) DESCRIPTION 21k, Necklace 3.9g/21k		NAME Oulu State College M	YEAR ACQUIRED 2015 2017 2017 2018 2019	AC	Subtotal: Subtotal: Subtotal: Subtotal:	60,000.00 61,000.00 8,500.00 90,000.00 20,000.00 239,500.00 239,500.00	
b. Personal P 6 Units Persona Motorcycle (Mid TV LED (Extrem Jewelry (4pcs i 2 Units Persona 2. LIABILITIES*	cable croperties* al Computer O Sporty 40C9) ne 32") Bracelet 27.4g/: al Computer	mixed used) DESCRIPTION 21k, Necklace 3.9g/21k		NAME Oulu State College M	YEAR ACQUIRED 2015 2017 2017 2018 2019 TO F CREDITORS Multi-purpose Cooper	AC	Subtotal: Subtotal: Subtotal: Subtotal:	60,000.00 61,000.00 8,500.00 90,000.00 20,000.00 239,500.00 239,500.00	

BUSINESS INTERESTS AND FINANCIAL CONNECTIONS

(of Declarant/Declarant's Spouse/Unmarried Children Below Eighteen (18) years of Age Living in Declarant's Household)

I/We do not have any business interest or financial connection.

ENTERPRISE	SINESS	BUSINESS ADDI	RESS	INTERE	JRE OF BUSINESS ST & / OR FINANCIAL CONNECTION	DATE OF ACQUISITION OF INTEREST OR CONNECTION
Not Applicable					de la constanta de la constant	19 00 00 10 00 00
				utus est tass	a morning	
	representation of programme	30 T N F38 DA	2 25-90.00	(1,46)	HAMES ESTA	Cant Kulayasii
, 9.7	(Within the Four	RELATIVES IN T th Degree of Consang of know of any relative	THE GOVERNMENT uinity or Affinity, Inc l/s in the government	lude also E		etado Sado Mendo ento
NAME OF RELATI	IVE RI	ELATIONSHIP	POSITIO	N	NAME OF AGE	NCY/OFFICE AND ADDRESS
MISBA A. ASAK	SBA A. ASAKIL AUNTIE		INSTRUCTOR		SULU STATE COLLEGE	
HAYUDINI S. ASA	KIL	UNCLE	INSTRUC	TOR	SULU	STATE COLLEGE
		19872988711371				
	- Roca D 17980	filog sesses at	s telones er tyrnak gr	e Yes growing		
						2722
	1 62.6	L Terrecette i est	201 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -			
		reat atataments of my				
se of my spouse and unm names of my relatives in	narried children below eig the government within the	ghteen (18) years of a he fourth civil degree o	ge living in my hous of consanguinity or	ehold, and affinity.	that to the best of my	
se of my spouse and unm names of my relatives in	narried children below eig the government within the	ghteen (18) years of a he fourth civil degree o	ge living in my hous of consanguinity or	ehold, and affinity.	that to the best of my	knowledge, the above-enumera
se of my spouse and unm names of my relatives in I hereby authorize te:	narried children below eig the government within the e the Ombudsman or his	ghteen (18) years of a he fourth civil degree o	ge living in my hous of consanguinity or	ehold, and affinity. ain and se	that to the best of my	knowledge, the above-enumerate government agencies, includi
se of my spouse and unm names of my relatives in I hereby authorize te:	ture of Declarant	ghteen (18) years of a ne fourth civil degree of s/her duly authorized ro	ge living in my hous of consanguinity or	ehold, and affinity. ain and se	that to the best of my	knowledge, the above-enumerate government agencies, includi
se of my spouse and unm names of my relatives in I hereby authorize te: JANU (Signativernment Issued ID:	the government within the ethe Ombudsman or his arrangement within the ethe Ombudsman or his arrangement within the ethe Ombudsman or his arrangement with the ethe Ombudsman or his arrangement with the ethe Ombudsman or his arrangement with the ethe of Declarant w	ghteen (18) years of a ne fourth civil degree of s/her duly authorized ro	ge living in my hous of consanguinity or epresentative to oble	ehold, and affinity. ain and se	that to the best of my	knowledge, the above-enumerate government agencies, includi
l hereby authorize te: JANU (Signate overnment Issued ID: No:	ture of Declarant	ghteen (18) years of a ne fourth civil degree of s/her duly authorized ro	ge living in my hous of consanguinity or epresentative to ob	ehold, and affinity. ain and se	that to the best of my	knowledge, the above-enumerate government agencies, includi
se of my spouse and unm names of my relatives in I hereby authorize te: JANU (Signal vernment Issued ID:	the government within the ethe Ombudsman or his array 13, 2020 ture of Declarant TAX IDENTIFICATIO 702-963-865-000	ghteen (18) years of a ne fourth civil degree of s/her duly authorized ro	ge living in my hous of consanguinity or epresentative to oble Government Issue ID No.:	ehold, and affinity. ain and se	that to the best of my	knowledge, the above-enumerate government agencies, includi
lese of my spouse and unmer names of my relatives in less less less less less less less les	the government within the ethe Ombudsman or his ethe Ombudsman or his ture of Declarant TAX IDENTIFICATIO 702-963-865-000 21-JUNE-2017	ghteen (18) years of a ne fourth civil degree of s/her duly authorized ro	ge living in my hous of consanguinity or epresentative to obline Government Issue ID No.: Date Issued:	ehold, and affinity. ain and see (Signatured ID:	that to the best of my cure from all appropria	knowledge, the above-enumerate government agencies, includi
se of my spouse and unmer names of my relatives in I hereby authorize te: JANU (Signativernment Issued ID: No: te Issued:	the government within the ethe Ombudsman or his ethe Ombudsman or his ture of Declarant TAX IDENTIFICATIO 702-963-865-000 21-JUNE-2017	ghteen (18) years of a ne fourth civil degree of s/her duly authorized ro	ge living in my hous of consanguinity or epresentative to obline Government Issue ID No.: Date Issued:	ehold, and affinity. ain and see (Signatured ID:	that to the best of my cure from all appropria	te government agencies, includi
se of my spouse and unmer names of my relatives in I hereby authorize te: JANU (Signal No: No: te Issued:	the government within the ethe Ombudsman or his ethe Ombudsman or his ture of Declarant TAX IDENTIFICATIO 702-963-865-000 21-JUNE-2017	ghteen (18) years of a ne fourth civil degree of s/her duly authorized ro	ge living in my hous of consanguinity or epresentative to obline Government Issue ID No.: Date Issued:	ehold, and affinity. ain and see (Signatured ID:	that to the best of my cure from all appropria	te government agencies, includi
ose of my spouse and unmer names of my relatives in large later.	the government within the ethe Ombudsman or his ethe Ombudsman or his ture of Declarant TAX IDENTIFICATIO 702-963-865-000 21-JUNE-2017	ghteen (18) years of a ne fourth civil degree of s/her duly authorized ro	ge living in my hous of consanguinity or epresentative to obline Government Issue ID No.: Date Issued:	ehold, and affinity. ain and see (Signatured ID:	e the above-stated gover	te government agencies, includi use) nment issued identification card.

As of **DGCEMB** 31, 2,19 (Required by R.A. 6713)

	Note: Husband and wife w	ho are both public offici ng	als and employees eparate Filing	may file the required st	atements jo cable	intly or sepa	arately.
ECLARANT:	PADIN	NURUNNISH	H.	POSITION:		ACCUTAN	AT PANFACCOD
DDRESS:	(Family Name)	(First Name)	(M.I.)	AGENCY/OFFIC	DE:	SULUS	UT PROFESSOR TATE COLLEGE OL S'ITE JOLO,
	# 692 BUS - BUH	JOLO, SULU		OFFICE ADDRE	ESS:	SULLI	I J'AE JOLO,
POUSE:				POSITION;		GALU	
	(Family Name)	(First Name)	(M.I.)	AGENCY/OFFIC	Œ:		
				OFFICE ADDRE	SS:		
#45.05 P. O. O. O.	UNMARRIED CHILD	REN BELOW EIGHTER	EN (18) YEARS OF	AGE LIVING IN DECL	ARANT'S	HOUSEHO	LD
F-107-21 34.	NAME			DATE OF BIRTH			AGE
	NJA			N/A			NA
1. ASSETS	(Incl	uding those of the spot	LIABILITIES AND I use and unmarried to living in declarant	children below eighteen	1 (18)		
a. Real Pr	roperties*	professional and the second				- Santa A. A.	
DESCRIPTION	KIND	EXACT	ASSESSED VALUE	CURRENT FAIR MARKET VALUE	ACQU	ISITION	ACQUISITION COS
(e.g. lot, house and lot, condominium and improvements)	(e.g., residential, commerci industrial, agricultural and mixed use)			the Tax Declaration of eal Property)	YEAR	MODE	Altanol della Libio esti di
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	NA	N/A	N/L
						Subtotal	
b. Personal Pr	operties* DESCRII	PTION		YEAR ACQUIRE	-n	A COLUCIT	TON COSTIAMOUNT
ACER LAPT		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		2045			TON COST/AMOUNT
JAPRIME CA	MSUNG CELLPHON	IF.	or Karter (NLES	2015		# 10 s	00 · 00
YRM MOTOR				2015			DOD-00
						,	
. LIABILITIES*				Subt TOTAL ASSETS (a		≥ /00 , (006.00
. 27,0,2,7,120	NATURE		NAMI	E OF CREDITORS		OU	TSTANDING BALANCE
	/ /A		NA	(NA
						1	
^				TAT-	L LIABILIT	150	

(of Declarant / Declarant's spouse/ Unmarried Children Below Eighteen (18) years of Age Living in Declarant's Household)

☐ I/We do not have any business interest or financial connection.

NAME OF ENTITY/BUSINESS ENTERPRISE	BUSINESS ADDRESS	NATURE OF BUSINESS INTEREST &/OR FINANCIAL CONNECTION	DATE OF ACQUISITION OF INTEREST OR CONNECTION
NOT APPLICABLE	NOT APPLICABLE	NOT APPLICABLE	NOT APPLICABLE
N/A	N/A	NA	N/A

RELATIVES IN THE GOVERNMENT SERVICE

(Within the Fourth Degree of Consanguinity or Affinity. Include also Bilas, Balae and Inso)

□ I/We do not know of any relative/s in the government service)

NAME OF RELATIVE	RELATIONSHIP	POSITION	NAME OF AGENCY/OFFICE AND ADDRESS
HAYUDYNI S. ÁGAKIL ROMMEL G. SABIRAN	UNCLE	ACO. PRIFECOR SPO.1	SULUSTATE COLLEGE CAPITOL STE JOLO, OUL PHILIPPINE MATIONAL POLICE BACKAN
			7,
	2, 777,098,47973		

I hereby certify that these are true and correct statements of my assets, liabilities, net worth, business interests and financial connections, including those of my spouse and unmarried children below eighteen (18) years of age living in my household, and that to the best of my knowledge, the above-enumerated are names of my relatives in the government within the fourth civil degree of consanguinity or affinity.

I hereby authorize the Ombudsman or his/her duly authorized representative to obtain and secure from all appropriate government agencies, including the Bureau of Internal Revenue such documents that may show my assets, liabilities, net worth, business interests and financial connections, to include those of my spouse and unmarried children below 18 years of age living with me in my household covering previous years to include the year I first assumed office in government.

NURUNNSHAH) H (Signature of Declara	ant)	(Signature of C	o-Declarant/Spouse)
Government Issued ID: DID No.: 13 Laborate Issued: 12 Laborate Issued: 13 Laborate Issued: 14 Laborate Issued: 15 Laborate Iss	PRC I.D. 06499 WE 4, 1 04	Government Issued ID: ID No.: Date Issued:	to Francisco Francisco
UBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this	10/12 day of 7301. 2020	affiant exhibiting to me the above-stated	government issued identification of
			#

Page 2 of 2